NOTE:

As far as possible the songs
have been arranged through-
out the book in alphabetical
order according to the opening
word of the first verse, For
index of songy according to

title, see pages 95 and 96.

Copyright, 1950, by
Watchtower Bible snd Tract Soclety, Toc.
Brookiyn, N. Y.

Printed In the Tnited States of Amerton



1 Hail the Signal!
(Isaiah 11:10)
Ezaltedly; in flowing manner

. Al hall  the plo - rious Sig-nal raised! See Christ on  2i - en’s hifl!
, The "rom-nant” who now wit-ness bear By mak-ing known God® will,
. Lot all who hope_ in Parsn - dite All earth with praise to  All,

Lk

“ "_ '_‘_ - -"—‘!_- L]
—— T W
- ,4- -_. - - .' r-

Bes Christon Zi « on’s hilll By an - gels let  his name be praised;
lﬁ'l mak-ing known God's will, Prmsn him whose reign you soon will share;
earth with praise to ﬂJJ, e - ho-val's Big - nal ad - ver - tise;

PVV

8. bail him! bail him?

A, Christ  on Zi-on’s mm hait himt . . . . .
T, hail himl Al .. ...........,...‘.... himy Tl Christ on Zi-on's hilll




2 Hail the Lord’s Anointed!

With assurance; flowing march tempo

Jo - hn - vah’s blesa-ed Son!
@ brings de - Iiv-'rancespeed - ¥ To those whe sef - fer wrong;
. To  him let praise wn ~ ceas - ing  And dai - Iy thanks ns - cend;

This ia the day ap - point - ed, Hig reign he has be - gon!
To help the poorsnd need - 3, And urge ihe weak be strong.
His XKing-dom, still in - creas - ing, Will he with-ont an  cnd.

He comes to break op - pres - sion, To set the cap-tives free,
He gives them songs for sigh - ing, Their dark-nessterns to  light,
The right-eous world will nev - er His love cease fo pro-claim;

.
!'1_ T T
R

|'A;-—-—-r_

by

b=
Te take a - way trana-gpres-sion, And rule in eq - ui - ty.
‘Whose souls, condemned and  dy ~ ing, Wore pra-cions in  his sight.
The - o6 -rs -¢y will ev-er Up - hold Je - ho - vah's name.




3 The Greater Jephthah Calls!

Stirring march

A -risel Youhosta of God, Gird firm your ar.-mor on.
2. Hocalls! Hecalls! With joy we haste To join him in the fight.
3. Nomore &t cass will we sit down, But in hisstrength we go.

The time has come for all to fight Till vio - try has been won.
His strength will bear our spir.its up To bat - tle for theright.
With bold - ness, trust-ing  in  his graee, We fear not au -y foe,

The Great-er Jeph-thak goes be-fore; He leads his might-y throng.
We're will-ing in his dey ofpowr To serve ns he does guide;
Ob, use vus, Lord, to serve for you; Shield us with your great pow't

Then rise and join him in the manks; His tmth wil be our song.
With loy - al and with faith-fol hearts, Wa 1a - hor on his side.
As firm we stand on - to the end, Till your tri-um-phant hour!




4  "Be Glad, You Nations, with His People!”

(Romans 15:18, Rotherbam)

Jubilantly; with vigor!

E

- —— S e S . W W
- Hunlh, rupey bk s e B Yy

1

[l
el el el

1. Bs giad, you na-tions, withhis peo-plel The Kingdom is at hand,
2 Be gind, you na.lions, withbis peo-ple! This world is pear the brink
9. Be glad, you na-tions, with his peo-plel Go  tell fromdoor to door

—
i LR EEE s e B A SR Ve el S WS

Yy ¥y ¥r ¥yvy I 1T T 7 ¥ i1l
A

The Sig - nalstands up -on Mount Zi-on; Re-joise in er-'ry landl
Of Ar-ma-pgeddon'ades - o - Ia-tlon;  Ii’%s pear - er than they think!
The goodnews of Je.ho.veh'sking-dom; Yes, tell it moreand more,

The sev - en Oen-tila times have end-ed; Their kings have had their day.
While men praise their A - bom - § « na.tion And spurn the Prince of Peace,
That prine-es  then will rule in  jus-ltice, A in right«eous - pess.

1 »
S— i T A _J———— - A —
T _ A T W N i S—
- T S _ i St w—

Be glad, you na-tions, with bis peo.plel Ju . ho- vah's King holds swayl
7o hail that Prince with ex - ol - ta-tion; He ev - er will in-crease!
Be giad, you pa-tions, with his peo-plal BerveQod in faith - fwl-nes!




5 Hosannas for David’s Son!
(Pualm 118113, 35)

Earnestly; with vigor!

1
by J L | 5

, —
1. Christ, the New World's sure foun-da-tion, Ia the tem-ple’s eor-ner-stone,
2 Zi - onmthat de- vwob-ed eit-y, Dearly lovedof God on high,
3. In  yourtem - ple, where we bless you, Grant uagraseto stand ench day;

Cho-sen of the Lord, and pre-cions, Bind-ing all the church in one;
In ex-olt-ant juo - bi-la-tion Pours oot beart-felt mel - o - dy,
In the shad-ow of yourstrong hand Eeepyourcheepfromharm, wepray,

Ho.ly Zi-on's help for-ev - e, And her eon - fl - denos a - lome,
God's high preises bold - ly eing-ingIn  the homesand pub-lio - ly.
And in per-feet peace mus-fain them While their mindson yom theystay,

I__.—_ el Ny - I N ]

:’-I-"—'




6 Blessed Are the People!

(Pealm 89:15)

Happily; with steady movement

'R 14

1. Bless-ed ara the peo - ple Who know the joy-ful sound, With wkem your éruth
2 Ba-tan and his le-gions Are press-ing all a-round;Se lat your faith
3. Do not lose your cour-age The man - y turn a-way, Tho they the truth

is found, Whospread it all a-round; For they will ev-er walkIn the
a-bound; Make earth with praise re-sound. Je - ko - voh haspro-vid-ed A
gain-say; Still watchand fight and pray; For we must stand the test And in-

.
-—_-II_ W A
_—-u--__'-'—’--u-- — .

-y
H“’_‘.—m-_—l-_-_—--u—_---a-_-m—‘-
'-'_r-—'-“--"—"'—'--_-_' e ¢-I—r---—




Blessed Are the People! (Concluded)

stud - ies his Word.

walk in his ways; Prove your de- vo- tion sing-ing forth bis praise!

v V %
7 His Word Is Truth

(John 17:17)
Tenderly in a sustained manner
! | 1 |

i

-
1, Bless-ed Bi-ble, pre-cious Word, Truth most sa - cred from the lord;
2 TYs a lamp of pur-est light Guid - ing fest thrudepths of night;
3. 1¢a a springof wa-ler clear Of - firing life to  all  that hear.
4. God’s Wordis in.spired and troe; Gives re-proof, in - struc-tion too;

g —
e
L L L1 i "t W —i
I !

To  his name let praise bo  giv'n For this gra-cions gift from beavn,
And the toreh of lib - er - 1y; Yes, its“truthwill set you free™
Free - Iy driak, O thirst-y  one; Who-20 - ev - er  will way come,
That his serv-ants per-feet - ly For good works e-quipped will  be.




8 "Fear Them Not!”
(Matthew 10:128)
Oonﬁdmtby; with vigor!

‘- “--l__-_l-_-_--—l- '..'-_I_l_l_"'-
a K -_l‘--_l— RV _ RN LA A I S S
'__-l_-l- T . __-_'-- _ _ FTEERE rohial Sl

-er en-ward, 0 my peo-ple, Let the King-dom & - dings
ho your foea be strong aod man -y, Tho they threat-en and re.vile;
-er fear you are for-got-ten; I am still yourstrengthandshield?

fopop
=l

Trem - ble not be - fore ‘yoor foelLat all men of good - will know
Tho they use fair specchand wmileThe un-war - ¥ to be - gnile,
Tho you dis up - on the field, B - ven death to me will yield.

That Je - bo ~ vah, God Al . might-y, Soon will strike the dead - Iy blow
Fear them not, my faith-ful war-riors; Fight!nor let your hearts be faint;
Feprthempnot who kil tha bod-y But can . not  do-sizoy the soul

_-- .--_-__...—_—_—-_ _-I'-—__"- —
I‘.ﬂ-’).'- E—— --—_ T — T

L B ¥ 1 T S -._-—-—.-l = 1] _.-'-

—‘l_'—"-- - —:_._’_'_’— A LIV R " A ki

_;I-l—l_l-l‘_m'
. W A e B e
— — _-"’_-_I

And de-stroy their proud op &a sor, Let - ting all hix eap-tives go.
For yoor God pre - serves his faith - fol, Keeps them free from all restraint]
To the end, oh, be youfaith-fullX  willbring yor to your geal




“Fear Them Not{® (Concludedy
Chorus; in o sustained manner

B ! S
I L O SA B, S b S— A
N . - -".-"_- T

S . el PN A o A A . o . N N N S N e .

L L e e LW W W T
W i NN . [ e SN S N S N O A VO N N O N N N
--I"L"_-ﬁ"—.-'-'-'-_.-—=.‘ L_XI

9 Praise the King of Eternity

Majestically ; with power
I

F | S

1L E . ter-nal God, eo - lea-tial King, Ex - alt-ed beyour glo-ricus name;

2. My heart iu fleed on you, my God; I  restmyhopeon you a - lone;

3. Your fajth-ful-ness, 0 Lord,is  great; Your mercy veach-es ‘to the skies]

4. With those whoin your grace a - bound, To you I'll raise my thankfnl voice }
t

- = . N O
g_.m_-::-..-_-n’a_n g e T e a W Ty R
g M T A M a——— a0 7 oo M S A A i S " Sa—

oL W - — = . S SN A AN S S E— I E— L —

s ~ .
While bosts in beav’n your prais-ea sing May we on carth your love pro - dlaim,
I'll spread yoor sa - ered truths a-hroad, And to man-kind your love make known,
Your vin-di-ca - tion we'll n-wait, Till yon a-gainst your foes a - rise.
May ev-’ryland, the earth a-round,Yet Rear,and in  Your name re - joice.




10 Examine Me, O God

(Paalm 26)

Entreatingly; with flowing movement
1 - | 1 ] M

1 1 % | 4 1 11 | | -

I
W N

1. Ex - am - ine me, and provemy ways; Try mind and hesrt, O God;
2. Then X, with voice of thank-fol-ness, Will pub-lish and de-clare,
3. With sin-ners do not gath-er me, Nor take a - way my life

Por your love iz he - fore my eves, Your paths of truth I've trod.
And tell of all your might-y works, That great and won - drous are.
Withmen whosehandanre full of bribes, With men of blood and strife.

My bhandain in - no-cence, O Lord, Il wash and pu - ri - fy;
Tho hab-i-t{a-tion of yourhouss, Lord, I haveloved 20 well;
But a3 for me,Lord, I wil keep In - teg-ri-ty  al - ways,

— e P T E QE I

4 I v |
I #\ Il\ _l l-:'ll._l | L 1 ;L 14
* & - &

Bo to your al - tar I will come, Your name fo mag-ni-fy,
Yes, in that place T do de- light Where does  your hon - or dwell.
And with your peo - ple I will sing Mors and yet more your praise.

12



11 God’s Righteous Requirements

Happily; with flowing movement

L/
1. to God, oh, let us be, Hold-ing fast our in « teg-ri-ty;
2. If  we but sin-gle keep cursight Our bod-ies will be  full of light.
8 Oh, let os help ourbroth-eratirue, Love as our-selves our neigh-bom too;

From house Lo house with joy pro-elaim The glo-ries of Je-ho-vah's name.
If ‘bove all elss weguard theheart B - ter-nal life will be onr part.
And dwell inpexce and u - ni - ty  With all who serve God faith-fol - 1y.

His min - is-ters, we com-fort bring To mourn-ing cnes, ennse them to sing*
If we're e-lert topreach the Word Thotruth by man-y will heheard,
As  min - is-ters, our bless~ed stute We keen - ly would ap-pro - 0i-ate;

ﬂ .- - — — R T —

o ='W N W AR

e— N S I e 1 S A S N A A S
-, by -

Mark in the fore-heads those that sigh; Point to the Big-nal sel on high.
It  wemake straight paths for eur feet Qor King-dom joy will be som-plete.
Oh, maywe keep it free from blame; Thus vin-di-cate Je-ho-vah's name.




12 Forward! You Witnesses!
(2 Timothy 2: 5. 4)
Resolutsly; in moderale mareh tempo
w l\' l\ll .

S ? 7
1 }Hrm snd de - ter-mived in
*(Fear-less a - gaiust Su - tan's
2 IJus - tiea and truth have been
*{There-forathe  Most High hos

3 S0l - diers of Jah do ot
"{0og and his fore-es with

this Hima of the end, Pre-pared are @God’s
worldcon-spir-a - ¢y  Withfaith in Je-

pushed s - aide by man} The name of Je-
giv - en thocom-mand To push the ad-
sock @ life of ease; The world and its
hold-ness they de - £y;  The bonst-ing of

serv.ants the goodnews to  de-fend;
ho - vah they faco the en - & - my

Ha taught them to war and te
Un-daunt - ed bythreats or by

ho - vah the de-wmons seek to ban;  Thesemust be re-stered to their

vanesof true wor-ship in theland; His peo - ple with esrv - ice bhe

vu-lers they do not try toplease; Un.spot - ted at gll times re-

Sa-tan they show toe be a lie; In - teg - ri - ty el - ways main-
a_all'i_a

: ;_,_Hj

eon-quer ]

Hea

tanght them to

peo - ple with serv - ive le

ran - eor! Un - daunt - ed by
plao-ea! These must
!grac-ea!- His

mnin-ing! Un - spot - ted at
tain-ingl In - g - ri-ty

war and to  son-quorl
threats or by rap - eor!

be re - atored to their plac - es!

grao ~ esl
a]l times re - main-ing!
al « waysmain-tain - ing!




Forward! You Witnesses! (Concluded)

L. 1 15 ‘“"_ --_—- —_—_— - --—--ﬂ
...-...-. L 1] . N T
Ll (1.l 11 1 -.----—.—-—--._'-.--_'---

..'-'__ I A P A A ve— Y A A S

h!-—l_li---ﬂrll
gl ol JY BN o - W] el

r.r
ritard,
15



13 ‘Forward!” Be Our Watchword

Oonfidently; flowing march

1. *Forward [’ be our watchword, Steps and voic-es joined ; Seek the things be-fore us,
2, For-ward, flock of Jo - sus, Salt of all theearth, Till God's gracious purpose
3. Glo-ries up-on glo - ries Has our God prepared, By all those that love him

Not & look bo - hind; Burnsthe fer -y pil - lar At our ar-my's bead;
Comes to glorions birth. Mourning ones crave com ~ fort, Blind ones grope for day;
Thiz day to be shared; Eye had not be-held them,Ear had nov-er heard,

S
1
T

Who will dream of shrink-ing, By our Cap-tain led? Forwardin the sorv-ice,
Bhed op - on the na-tions Christ's bright Kingdom ray. Forward 'gainst gross error,
Nor of these had ut-tered Tho’t or speech & word. Forward, march straight forward,

L L N B T T W T
- e S N — ——

1 ——1 —T1 e s
A

Thra the toil and fight; Je-sus goeabo-fore us, 2i - on beams with light,
Seat « ter gloom of night; Forword thru the darkness, For-ward in - to light.
In the path oflight, Till God's Word fulfilled is, Till our faith he sight.




14 Giving Jehovah the Praise

(1 Corinthéans 4:T)

With warmth; flowingly

1. Give praiss to Je - ho - vahl It his light di - vine
2. 8¢t him e'er be - fore you; Keep self oot of sight;
3 Go forth with re - jJoie-ing, QGod's serv -iee to  do;

4;}‘#*:4'—‘4‘*%

That but to his glo - ry Should thm you e'er shma
Bo will you shine for him  With heav'n’s ra - diant Light.
Give thanks for each priv-'lege He of - fers to you

You have noth - ing wor - thy You did nmot 1 - ccive
Walk e'er in hiz prea - ence, Give God the first place,
Give praise to Je - ho - vah; His King-dom pro - clgl_r_g:\

From God, wour Cre - & - tor; To  him hon-or give
En - deav - or - ing  pl-waya His mes-sage to  place
Til  earth’s teern - ing  mil - lions Will hon - or his npame,




15 Living Up to the Name
With tniensity and gracsful flow

|

L A L L

1. Glo-rious Ja - ho - vah, al -might-y, o - ter-mnal, Per - fect in
2 Help us, O Lord, to nse well esch oc - ca-sion Your name to
3. As we econ-fin - ue in your bless.ed serv-ice, Dwell-ing to-

- tice and mateh - less i love; Soceree of mll  truth and of
on - or end your gheep fo feed, Gifts for the min - is-try
geth-er in love w#nd in peacs, God - |y con - tent-ment is

in - fi-nite wis-dom, The - c-crat rul - ing in heav-en a - bove;
al - Ways im-prov - jng As  yourin-strue - tions we faith-ful.ly heed,
our dai-ly por-tion, Joy fills our hearts as your prais-es  in-erease.

Myr - iads of an - gels de - light in youor serv-itce, Won.ders of
“{r wonld be care - ful of our dai- by con-duct Lest some re-
Up 1o the name may we ev - er be lv-ing; Life to our




Living Up to the Name (Concluded)

na + ture your glo - ry pro - claim; Blest as your wit - ness- ¢y,
proachshonld de-tract fromyour fame; Be - ing your wit - ness-es,
hear - ers  and us  wewould bring; And, chzif of all, there-by

gra-cions Je - ho - vah, Ob, may we ev - er live up to the namn!
great iz oamr priv-‘legel Oh, may we ev - er live up to the namel
we will bring glad-ness, Joy to yourheart, O Je-ho.vah onr Kingl

16 Grateful Praise

Warmly, ine mtmned manner
I"L I‘L Dl 4 b

L e I l.-..-
- A N S S T ... E—

| %

1. Great God, wo thank you for the part Wa bave in mek-ing glad your heart:
2. E - ter-nal are your mer-cies, Lord; E - ter-nal truth at-tends your Word;
3. Let  mul - ti-tudes their trib-ote bring ;In songs of praize ex -ult -ing sing;
4 In ev-'ry lend swell loud the song; From bouse to house bearit a - long;

For all your lov - ing-kind-ness shown Your praise wa joy-ous - ly make known.

Yom- prmsa will sound from shore to shore, World with-ont end, for ev-er - more,
¥in - di -~ ca-tion loud pro-claim, And  ev.er praise Je - ho-vah's name,

The Big - nal for all peo-ples ralse, And  fill the earth with joy-fol praise,




17 Keeping Integrity
With determination; flowing march tempo
1 t Ty

|

 am
Qi

1. God has now com - mand - ed That theny shall be light
2. With the King-dom good news We po forth to spread

3 Faith-ful in  yoonr serv - ies, Help us, Lord, to be;
| — »
Z— >
- 11 L ——— ¢l L L % ¥ -
1 1 1 L]
1 1 l
1 1 L ’ | . 1 1 | ] L J
1 i }' L 1 A |
| 4

Break - ing  thru  the dark - nesa Of earlh’s age - long night.
Com . fort for the mourn - ers, Hope for e¢'sn their alemd.
ug - brok - en Our in - teg » K - ty.

From his ho - ly tem - ple Light - nings flash and shine,
All our strength to wit - pness Comes from CQod a - lone;
your c¢he - sen  pes - ple, Will with  joy pro - elsim

2
i 1™ 4 i — 1
L T

==

That we may bhe guid - ed By the light di - vine
He  makes our com - mis - sion  To us rclear - ly known
Glo ry, praise and hen - or To your he - ly name

> o ===

i

o

=

TR
19

3



18 Love’s More Excellent Way

(1 Corinthlans 13)

With tender warmih; flowingly
L 1 ' .

o L

is love. Ho sels the pat-tern:“Walk in love’s ex - eelling way,
may speod much time in serv-ice, Per - w0 - eu.tion  too en-dure;
Love is pa - tient, love is gen-tle, Not ill-man-nered does it act;

o — y w3 T

T
I . T . se— o S S S S
S — . — N . . P R i —
r .

Love of God and love of neigh-bor Prompt-ing all you do and zay”
Yet what prof-it would it bring us If our mo - tive were not pare?
Ja  not gelf -ish, nor re - sent-ful, Us - es The - o - crat - ie tact.

Tho we had all faith and knowl-edge, Gifts of tongues and proph-e « oy,
Love in con - fl - dent and hope-ful, In thetruth it takes de-light;
Love and faith and hopecon-tin - ge  As  woserve our God a-bove;

Yet if love it - self wers lack-ing We would sim - ply noth.img be.
Love isstrong, all things en - dur-ing, And re - jois - es in the right.
And the way that'smore ex - cel-ling Is the way of per-feot love




19 Be Strong in Faith

(Isaish 407

Nobly; smooth-flowsng

. ‘s gerv-anls, who tow seek to bring Glad ti-dings to the meek,
. Com-pared with him, the One most bigh And who ere - n-ted all,
. Let faith in God yourstrengthre - new His name to vin - di- cate;

Why ahould you let the wrath of man Make you grow faintend weak?
The na-tions are but as the drops That from a buck-et  fall.
You'll grow not wea-ry nor grow faint If on him you will wait.

- i
S B S B s BT OEEE Y S

Do you not koow, bave you not heard E . ter - pal is the Lordt
‘With-in his bands he holds the sess, Weighs moun-tainsin his scale;
Yoursongof prais - es to the Lord Let wmen of good-will hear;

e B e N i — ) EE BN I
L I T e e LB L LR T ]
A 0 ik o P il

He grows not faint, he  does not aleep; Your faith he will re - ward.
The hesv-ens mens-ures with hix span; His pow-er ean-not fail
And nev - cv fear the wrath of man; Be strongand of good cheer




20 Theocracy’s Increase

(lanish 916, T)

Triumphantly; with vigor!

e
. = i - SE— A S N e— —

1. Hail The The - oe -~ ra ~ ¢y, ev - er in - creas-ingl
2 long years a - go saw the low-ly be - gin-ning As  our Re-
3, Christ on his judg-ment throne sita and is  reign-ing; Na - tioos and
4, Won -~ der - ful Coun-slor and Fa-ther su - per-nal, Might.y s

L k | H | 1 1
L ¥ J 1 L 13 ) i 1 1 i L 1
{ : - e _:_!o I H L i 1 | -
$ = .
pan - sien is now iak-ing placel Praise to Jo - ho - vah is
deem - er  his earth - ly way trod; Now & pgreat mul . ti-tode
peo - ples be-fore him ap-pear; Soon God's su - prem - & - ey

ke, and the Rul - er of Peace. of Je « ho - vah as-

sung with-ouf ceas-ing; “Rem-.nant”and “oth - ¢r sheep” joy in his groee.
trib - ute are bring-ing, Hail - ing the King,the A -nointed of God,
he'll be main-tgin-ing, Crush-ing his cn - @ - mies both far and near,
snres peace e - ter «nul, Mak - Ing bis  pov-ern-ment ov-ev in-erense.

L)
|
-

- N el B PUek S Y N Se— A —
— - N - T W I R T
A S Y S el S S S TR el S T
by

=4
i —
—

i




21 Jehovah, Our Song!

(Isaiah 12:3)

Ezultantiy; smooth-flowing

1. Gra-cious Je « ho-vab,our strength and oursong, You are our Mak-er; to
2, Thosewhoae - cept yon re - joice inyourlight; Eyesthatare o-pened now
3. Op,Lord,with joy we go, do - ingyourwill; Tho So-tan buf-fet, we're

\_._--‘I-'I- N .. T
W N ) e B
WA T " it

¥ou we be-ang; We areyour wil - ness-es benr-ing your news
see trath andright. Hail-ing the King-dom, they hear your com-mand;
trust-ing you still; The ke may slny us, Lord,help ns to he

Wheth-er menhear it or proud-ly re- fuse,
Mak - ing theirchoi¢e with Je - ho - vah they stand! Je - ho-vah,our song, Our
Wit - ness-es hold « ing fast in - teg-ri - ty.

app e

:tmngth and our song, Your name ex-tol-ling  All the daylangl




Jehovah, Our Song! (Coneluded)

k
t i —y Y 1 % —
H 11 (1[ T —
ﬁ i | |

might ~» ¥ in powr,

1 15

| 4
i ¥ A 1]
14 1Y 121 5 L M 13
% i I Y 1 ri LE

Yon are our Tow'r!

Fa - ther, Bov.’reign Lord, Be your glo - ricus name a - dored;
2. As our serv-ice we pur - sue Tenchus, Lord, your will to do.
3, Give us wis-dom from a - bove, Pureand gen « tle, full of love;
4. Yet the joy to have a part In your serv - ice flll our hemt;

* L

For your mer-cies will en - dure, Ev - er faith.fy], ev-er sure.
Your com - mand-ments we would keep, Bring-ing truth to ‘“oth-er sheep”.
Helpus mer+ci « ful to be, And with « out par.tial-i - fy.
And to pray, we ue'er will cease, That your king-dom may in - cresse,




23 Forward Go!

(Isaiah 28:6)

With joyfu! confldence
L 'y | i
L l-".- - L}

W F . T — I I —
‘“ VN . E— _— -

1, Have you a song to sing for Je - ho = - vah? Have you a
2, War-riors of God, & - rise, join the ar - - my Un - der the
3. Not m your own mightthink yon to eom - - quer; Not of your-

- e » et __
o — g ——1—

song of his reign snd glo - r}?' Have you & mes.sage clear for all
Cap -tain of his Free Na - tion; Take up the shield of faith and the
selves can you win the hat - tle; But  in thestrengthof God will bis

men to bear, And a com - mis - sion to tell the ste - ry!
Spir-itseword, Put on the hel - met of his sal - va - tiom,
hosts pre-vail, Bring-ingto nought Ba-shan's buils end eat - te

r op £ o £F o

S| P I J N
Ee—c=viz: ===
| I - 1 T = - —— .

Fear-less-ly pgo!
TPear -legs -1y pol




Forward Go! (Concluded)

-'; _*‘-'- I--.l‘
-\lv- Sl -

— - -
. i 'ud . . R R A

bat-tla to tho gate; Do not lin-ger, de Dot wait; Fol-low the Great-er

24 The Dwellings of the Lord

{Paalm 84)

J

W:'th warmth; broadly
'-- - __‘__-—--J - — .
-_"2.-==ﬂ=:‘:$_—-—=:==.-:1-‘." —— e —— —

1. How love-ly are your dwell-ings, Lord, The courts where your name is  a-dored!
2, How fa-vored those who come to you For help theirpow-ern to re- newl
3. A daywith-in your courts 2o fair Ex-ecls & thou.sand spent else-where;
4 Jo-ho-vahis a sun and shield Tothose who right-eous Freuits now yield;

With all my heart for them I long, Andthere I'll sing my grate - ful song.
And when refreshed by grace and truth They sing your praise with strength of youth,
1'd ruth-er guard your doorso blest Than dwellin tents of  wick - ed - ness,

He helps them keep in - teg «1i -ty, And gives them true pros- per - i - ty.




25 I Am Jehovah!

(Inaizhy 45:18)

Confidently; witk vigor!

- L I T
W i S R S RO T S

1. Hear E-gypt's prood ond haagh-ty Phor-ach  Re-fuse to let the He-brews
2, Hark! bow the proud As-syr-ian mon-areh  De - fies the God of Is-rael's
3. Bee  now the pow'rs of earth eom-bin-ing in coun-sel 'gninst Je-ho-vah's

“1 know not Je - e -~ vahl Who iz he, That
ing! “Your (Qod whom yau serve can-not save younow; Bend your
Sent Yet  femr seiz - ca  hold on their might-y men, While the

A . W T N
A # ekl o e i 2 O S, S

1 should let his peo - ple  got” But whose wna the pow'rthal o - ver-
reck to  me andtrib - ute bring!”  But whose was themight. y Arm that
poor of earth in Bn - guish grosn. AbT who will de-stroy the proud op-

threw  his host Thatthey per - ished in the depths of tha sea?
slew his host, And turned the bomst-er back to whence he came,
press - or's yoke And de - liv - er all the meek of the earth?




I Am Jehovah! (Concluded)

N L ritard, /™

% 1'% 2 L %

And whose was the Arm that brought da . fiv-"rance then,  And set his
De « liv'ring bis peo-ple from their dread-ed foe, And mog - nt -
And who will es-tab-lish them in right-eous-ness,  Andturn their

»” . N N 4

cho-sen peo-ple Is - rael free?
fled hisgreatand ho + ly namef? { amthe Lord; there is no oth.er;
sor-row in-to songs of mirth?

-, VR
T W i i TR N
";'_--“'I" . Y P -l T

am the Lord, Jo - ho-vah is my name; I've set my King up-

()
I:" I N | 1 1 JI- t\ I“ L | a1 I"‘
R —
hay
" PP
‘ on my ho-«ly moun-tain; Bow tw his rule]l My Son be.gina his reign)

I B~ MR Bl el A S
o A N T o . S . S E— T -V i S S S

Ll I I S S S A P W Y A s S
b - '




26 Heaven's Army Is Advancing!

Priumphant march

. Heavn's &ar - my is ad - vane - ing; Ita ev - 'ry pow'r it bends
Ag - pgres-pive i onr war - fare; In this Je - ho-vah's day,

. Ag
, Heav'n's ar - my is &d - vane - ing; Je - ho - vah  will pre-vail.

T'ward hon - or - ing Je - bo - vah And keep-ing his com - mruds.
Wea speak God's word with bold - ness; No more we feel dis - may,
Un - til his vin - di-ea - tion, Oh, may our realne’er fail

B r | 3 ¥ | I
‘.;'—_- n l . 1L _ --;-__—- Al ST A S iy
v N

What tho the great red drag - oo Wars 'gainst God’s rem - nant small,
His “Troe and Faith-ful Wit - ress” Now bat - tles for the right;
The vie - to - vy i3 eer - tain: - ho - vah'ssure re - ward

.L:.‘#

ey
J

In the shad - ow of his own hand God safe - ly guards them all.
Ha takea thegrandof - fen - sive; Let's joiz him in the fight.
A - waits the tried and faith - ful, Who lay not down thesword,

T




27 Courage, Press On!

Confidently; with deh‘berate mavement

.
e S T v . S T b m—— - S—
-‘4- — — T ---—--.--.n-.-_‘-_--—
'--I' A i TR b . B Y e

L He that is faith-fol, he that is Joy-al, Nev - er will give way to Feer;
2. Faith ia the pow'r that moves us {0 ac-tion ; Love prompts to failhfulness now;
3. Forward| Je-bo - vah, might - ¥ in bat-tle, Ex - horts uva faith-ful te be,

-«1-—--_—'I-_—_—'_‘n._ S Y ) S T N B S SE—
W (3N — A T g —e— U WY Sl SR NN N ST SN Gk R s S
|-‘--4-_——— A —_, W . T —— N Sy o S shey—" S —
) - T —

L. | ] -_.---_— Y S A
I

Bat gives the wit-ness of truth with all hold-ness, Skowing the Kingdor is here,
Zeal for their King moves the hearts of the loy-al; Self-ish am-bi-tion must bow,
Till this world’s eys-tems lie shorn of their glo-ry And he has gained vie-to-ry,

% THR Sl ey A Lkl S A T A B . S ) ) T W e
et A~ i i G S M B O N R e . - - s
e e e i e e o ot
_.--—.-.-- L)

o

[

Then let’s go forth] On-ward] pressan! Ad.vape-ing truth be our [ight.




28 Joyous Theocratic Activity
Littingly; with light heart

1. How bless-ed and joy - ons the hours Which now in the serv.ice wa spend,
2, A - lert to bear wit-ness to all, Wo fear-less-ly stand on the street,
8. Wo gled-ly callback on the meeck And  aid them Je-ko - vah to know;

By us-ing the best of cur pow'ma The name of our God to de + fend!
Ro - joio - ing the slo-gans to eall; Op - poa-erswill find ue dis - creet.
With pa-tience en-cour-age the weak, Help them in the serv-ice to  go.

WL
he B L BB T 1]
— T _ S . B . .

With King-dom truth fill-ing our mind And love in our hearts for the “eheep”,
In  esll - ing at homes wo make clear Qur mo-tive is pure and well.meant;
By preack-ing the Word ev-’ry-where, We irm - ly #c - com-plishonr aim:

i i N i "
T T I T k 1 1T ﬂ
- & o

De -light -ing Lhe meek ones to find, Our prench-ing ecom-mis-sicn we keep,
With tact - fol-ness we per-ge-vera The goodnews fo a-bly pre-sent
Thogreat B - nal wit-ness to share, And vin - di-eate God’sho - Iy name.

3%



29 Happy the Merciful!

{Matthew 5:7)

Floartfell; it a susioined manner

A
-

| p— 1 % L

1, Howhap-py are the mer-¥i-foll In Qod'seyes trn-ly benu - ti - ful;
2. The mer - ci-ful arc great-ly blest; Thra faith and serv-ice they have rest;
3. The mer - gi -~ ful need have no dread When up  be-fore God's judg-ment led;

- ..-_--—__ --_—_*-.4—_—.._
», [ — 1 1ia La Wy B 1 1 | &K __) --.—.—_

Who tell to all wlho love the right: The Lord in mer - ey lakes delight.
Theyben - 8- it by mer-cy shown Sineo Christ was placed up - on his throne
TFor life hepglad-ly will be-stow On all who God-like mer-cy show.

At Col-v'rymer-ey God dis-played, Pro - vi - sion for our ran-som made;
This mer - ey they would glad-ly share By preach-ing God's Word ev-'ry - whare,
Ob, mer-ei-fal mey we e'er be  Andshow that ten-der qual-i - fy

knows aor frame, that we are weak, So of - fernmer-cy to the meek
By tell - inp men: Be of good cheer Be-onpse the King-dom nowis here.
us - ing each oc-casion giv'n To im - i-tate our Godin heav'n,




30 Jehovah God, My Shepherd

(Paaim 28)

Tenderly; smosth-flowing
L

U A i, VWS — i s .~ S — —
oy 1 [T, 1 a1 T
AR o B R I.-‘rI--A_L- [ 3

1. Jo -ho-vah God is my shep-herd; So wbyshould I wor-ry or fret?
2. Tho in the valeof death’sshad-ow I walk, I need fear no i,
3. How wise and lov-ing my shep-berd! Hisprais.es with joy [ sing;

11 N N S N i - —
Ul e T e

- b L L A ] i )

e T O . N N . TR Y . R A O 0 P Py = o ¥ A A BN i . A . B

U Ot

3 1 "
| Wl - o W B, | i | Y — | W |

N
bl I UL ] K b, o e T ]
A el R A S . S B B R LS R e oyt R

For hs whocares for hissheep o much Wil none of his own for - get.
For mygreat Bhepherdis al-waysnear,[lis staff brings me com-fort  still.
The cheer-ing news of his ten -der care,To “oth -ersheep” will 1 bring.

. -r=- —

g * 1 —— 1 TR
N . PR S A .,
W N W W1 T

| -.l__-.-_l—:." [ L)
[~ o J T 1 4 ) et L VAT 11 ol BN |
= =

S
By qui-et wa-ters he leads me, My soul does re-store and bless;
My head withoil he's a - noint-ed; My cup he haswell sup - plied;
His word D'l faith-ful-ly  fol - low, Walkecareful-ly in his way:

Ly = a L) L

N RS | LA AR _ S N m— —— i e S
1 L 1 1T I B .l
I T R P

i---'--;--_—.'.*.-'-

" el

He guides my steps for his own name's sake, In path-waysof right-cons-ness;
His lov-ing-kind-ness will fol - low me, Ande’er in his house I'll re-side;
My gloriovs treas-ureof serv-ing him I'llgrate- ful-ly use each day;




Jehovah God, My Shepherd (Conelnded)

—¥TH
-‘,"_I-._—' A — l-'_._"_li_\-:-b——"'“llr'lrll
8 4 S N S S S, S M L I . N S S D W 1 R aa i)
o —— 1] — AT e

P R E— o]
By’ g P

He ' guidea my steps for his own name’s sake, Tn palh—ways of right-eous-ness.
His lov-ing—kind-ness will fol - low me, Ande'er in his house Il re-side,
My glo-rious treac-ure of serv-ing him I'llgrate.folly use each day.

— T T
HLI‘-_--——'-"‘—--__"‘“I! I " T B e

e e T W W (LT ey e—— -
'-'--_;_.‘I-;-‘._II--'_—'. ‘I.‘_‘

31 Let All Now Praise Jehovah!

(Revelation 16: 3, 4}
Majestically; with power
1 ]

1. Je - ho - vah our God, mwost bo - ly, su-preme, Your glo - ri-ous
2, How won-drous and great  your works, God of praiset How just, King of
3, Ta na-tionslong dark  let  light now be shown; Pure wor-shipand

name we  high-ly es - teem.,  Your great lov - ing — kind-ness and
ssints, and  true arayour ways! Whilospread-ing your truth and your
i come to yonr throme. Oh, who will not fear you and

man - i-fold worth Let ell now ex - tol in both theav-en apd earth.
judg-ments a-hroad, Yoursaintsnowre- joice to don - fess you their God.
bhon - or your neme? Let all men of good-will your vir-tues pro-claim.




32 Gratitude for Divine Patience

Intensely : in a sustatned manner

I . BN S E—
) . T

N .
)

[N

AL &

I ., W I T T [ S N S SN S S - e N S E— L -
RV ., I L —— . -

1. Jo - ho-vah Qod, your pow'r sub-lime Made all things beau-teous in their time.
2. Great God, your zeal for right-eous-ness Couldend at once sll wiek-ed -uess;
3. Your pa-tienee, Lord, we would welluse In  aid-ing men the truth to choose;

To this all na-ture tes- ti-fies ‘Through-out the earth ard in theskies.
Butthet sal - va-tion may heours You haveheld back de-strue-tive pow’rs.
Show them your at - tri - butes di-vine Which inyourword se clear-ly shine,

.6-

And while sach beau -ty brings de-light
Now “rem-nent” and “great mul - &i - tude”
Help us to make the way 5o plain

To all wholaove the truth and right,
Your prais-es ging with grat -i - {nde
That they sal - va - tion too mey gain;

Yet still mora beau - ti - ful will be
For pa - tence skown, and long to =zee
Andthen with ws  the bean-ty ses

The tri-umph of your sov-'reign.ty.
The tri-umph of your sov-'reign-ty,
Of your tri- um-phant sov-’reign-ty.




33 Cultivating the Gift of Love

(1 Corinthians 12: 1)
With warmith; smoafkly ﬁmemg

.l-‘
S Sy —
I'f_-“-u_ . - — ﬂ-""-l-
o p— S P

'

]
o —

[T JL
= L -

1. Jo-ho - voh gra-cious-ly does be-slow On all  his min-is-ters here be - low
2, OQur ve-ried gifts fortho min -is-try Waestrive to cul-ti-vate pa-tient-ly;
§. Andos we la - borforrich in-prense "Bove all let’s cher-ish the bond of pease,

L o,
FINE— S N
I N

The gifts they need that they mayde Ilis sa-ered will and thus keep (rue,
What ef - fort, tho, do wo di-rect Thogreatest fa - vor to per-feet?
Be pa-tient, willing to suf-fer wrong, Bep rweaknne’slgg@emif we arnstrong.

[y I
— —"--"""r'll. [ O a1} _
. B Bl Y A

W S B S B . S S U S E— S
-—-—--—'-"—-——l--‘— S -

His serv-ants who ap - pre-ei - ate  These bless-ed gifta will ou} - ti - vate
Its not &-noughto use the mind To teach the“oth-er sheep™ we flnd;
And fel in  e-ven lit-tle things The joy un - self - ish in-t'rest bringu;

Them all, yet makes their great-eat earse Tho gift of love, be - yond com-pare.
But we must give with all onrheart To share the bless-iog we'd im-part.
E'er per-feet - ing the gift of love, Andthus be like onr God & - bove.




34 The Divine Pattern of Love

{1 John 4:19)
Increasingly infense; with a swing!
\ i,

WP
W7 T N U A .
‘.‘I'-o_._-_--l-- —
3 [T _ .

2

1, Ja-ho-vah our Cod has wise-ly pro - vid - ed For us
2. By walk-ing God’s way our tove for our broth - er Wil be
3 Jo-ho-vah is Love His or-gan-i - za - tion Will at-

that we may be
to help one an-
te his vin-di-

all, One and  all, A pattern  di - vine
{rue, Firmand true, Wil makeus a - lert
WAYS, Yes, al - ways, Un-zelf-ish - [y serve

guid - ed, Lest weshould fall, Lest we should Fall. That ex-cel-lent
oth = er  In all we do, In all we do. Oh, Jet us e'er
ca - tion, Sing-ing his praise, Sing-ing his pgi-_s.g. S0 letus pro-

L --"'_'—"r'r.r'l
L e — . iy L

I N LY
Ll K| 13

way by which ho rules ev - er, Thru which he cn' - Jists

show that true warm af - fee - tion. Help oth-ers  to guard
olﬂiﬂ.\ his name io each hear - er, Help “oth-cor sheep” sce




The Divine Pattern of Love (Concluded)
AN 1 ) | I A U N

hit ser-vanis en«deav - or, From chh we may part, Nno  nev - er, 1o
tgainsien -y de-flee - tion, Lest i - nakly some should suf-fer re-
the truth ev = er clear - er, His serv-icelet pgrow  ctill dear-er and

Y b BN P 1 L)
o I . D _ N N S 0 S W2
L T I S I S i BT [ =)

nev - er! Is that of love; For (Ged's way is love.
jes - tion; Thusshow our love, Onr broth - er - ly love,
dear - er; For that ia  love; For that is true  love.

=t =
— =171 + | -

—ritard Vv 1—1
35 Jehovah’s Attributes
Majestically; in measured fempo

S
l"-'--__
W Wl P
I T T — ]
B s

1 o
L =1 1 1 i

1, Je - ho-vah God,ex - alt - ed in might, The foun-tein-head of life and light,
2. What wisdom, Lord, your mighty works tell IThey wit-ness bear yon mada them well,
3. On jus-tice, Lord, is foand-ed your throne ; Your rightecusness we would makeknown
4, Tour lov-ing-kind.pess in  ourgreat boast; To it we are in.debt-ed most.

e

All pga-turespesks of youor great pow'r; Still more will Ar-ma- ged-don's hour.
Andsearchingin  your Word we see Yet great-er wis-dom, maj-es - ty.

May we o'er have & hear - ing ear, Andhum-blywalk withyou in fear.
Your at - tri-butes, yourglo - rivu name, Ex - ult - ing - Iy wa, will pro-claim,

el I_.--E—u-_-__ Lt 1]




36 Rejoice! Jehovah Reigns!
(Pealm 97: 1)

Joyously; with a n‘aady movement
L

.

-‘---_-—-I--_-‘ -
T WA A N V. e I - —— 1
T I EE T S e -—-'—-"-"“ 1 1 = I ]

1. Je- ho- vah reigna! Lift up your voice, O earth and all yon heav’ne, re - joice;
2. The Lord is King! Make him your trost; The Jodge of alt the earth is  juost:
3. Je-ho-veh reigna! Soon ail will sce The tri-umphof his maj - es - ty;

To allman-kind the ti-dings bring:The Lord Om-nip-o - tent ia King!'
E - ter-naltruth marksall his ways; Let all that breathe speak forth his praise.
For he will makethe ty-rant cease, Cause earth to yield her rich in-crease,

Tke Lord is King! And who will dare Re-gigt his will, dis- Lrost his care,
Hareignsl Oh, then, ex - alt your strains, Your God is King! Je - ho - vah reigns!
And, with his King-dom te the fore, Tho ne-tions will learn war no raore;

Or mur-mur af his wise de-crees, Or doubt his pre-cions prom - is - es?
He bes in-utalled on Zi-on's height His bless - ed Son wilh King-dom right.
But ¢v-’ry man sit on - a-fraid, Beneath his vine nnd fig tree's shade.




37 Fulfilling Our Commission

Earnestly; smooth-flowing
H

'y
_ L 1 % m i FuW | N — i i

AT e 4 Jr & 11 & | .
T . B Sae—— e E——

1. Je - ho-vah's wit-ncss, you mnstieach In homes and pab - lio - ly;
2. This is the day when Ba-tan fries In ev - ’ry way to still
3. Both “sheep" and “goats” you now must warn, And ear - nest-ly econ - tend

It's your eom -mis - sion now to preach, Yes, wit-ness faith- ful - ly.
The lips of those who sd-ver-tiee And do Ja - ho-vah's will
For truth and faith; tho mockersscorn, Thegood news eer de - fend,

The 8a - tan's world may pres -sore bring, You need not feel a - larm;
This world’s al - lures you may not see, But keep s sin-glo  eye
If you would see the fi - nal fight And in the vie-t'ry ghare,

But a3 Je-bo-vah's praise yousing Trust in his might-y arm.
Up - on thepure The-o¢ - ra-oy, The King-dom that is nigh.
Con-tin-we as & ehin - inglight. God's pur-pos-es  de - elare,




38 Joyful Service
Happily ; with a Llt

\ A A 3
g % 1S N
. G ™ AR F SR B S0 SN SN A W \ W \ ) S S

-
[ 4
(I8 YV y $#'° = ___gl.'n—m
S % o 8§ 8 —§ o ]

.

1. Let’s go forth with glad-ness now to serve our King;  All our gifts and
2. In Je-ho-vah’s serv-icethere is work for all; Loy - al hearts and
3. While we share with glad-ness in his serv - ice sweet, Giv-ing forth the

™ A
h_:'?n-:l-l—\‘
CHEN FA AN §AT-SOEEENL N
y [ VN )

L] W - & ]

N
. -
.

tal - ents to his work we bring; Tho but small ourserv-ice, yet there-
faith-ful, heed his gra - cious eall; Sa - cred the com-mis-sion we've re-
wit - ness to all those we meet, For this won-drousfa-vor to us

s
.

Y .
B e I e OB v 1o
0

=

by we prove Our heart’s full de - vo - tion and show forth our love.
ceived from heav'n; Yes, to wus rich bless-ings thru the work are giv'n.
here be - low, Grant-ing us such serv-ice, our high prais-es flow.

| . -
=== PV P 7 P =
39 Jehovah Is Our God!

(Psalm 95)

~

A “Majesticall-y; with power

Tt I 1 3 4 t r—t=— ]
L i 1 ) - 1] i 11 | ) | 1T ] I_& 1
L LL‘ 1 : .
1.Je + ho - vah is our God, The u - ni- ver - sal King,
2. He formed the deeps un-known, The seas and all dry land;
3. Come, wor-ship at his throne; Come, bow be - fore the Lord:
4. To - day at - tend his voice, Nor dare pro-voke his rod;

i
o




Jehovah Is Our God! (Concluded)

Come, let us sound his praise a - broad Andpsalmsof glo - ry sing.
The moun-tainstoo are all his own; He holds them in bis hand.
We are hisworks and not our own; Heformedus by his word.
Come, likethe peo-ple of his choice, Andown your gra - cious God.

40 Praise Him More and More

(Psalm 71)
Beseechingly ; smooth-flowing
I | A
4 .| 3T e |
|l'l..-"=—l\.-='&--'-__-".I-__lr—-l-r‘-
| ANV o E -"l"l-‘-‘- [ & 1 & e o --"—IL‘- Ll s ol

q —
S iy
1. Lord Je-ho - vah,Rock and For-tress, Let us néer be put to shame;
2. Lord,webless you that sal-va-tion Youhavebrought usthruyour Son;
3. God of right - eous-ness and pow-er, You the hope of all our days,

1| & TR & S8 8§ T 8- 3
—--—-----.———1.-.-.—-‘.
| M L. W W 1] ) SN S /]

——-———--rw-—--;--n—

Be our ref - ugeand up-hold ns As yourhon - or we pro-claim,
To the ris - ing gen-er - a-tion We will tell  whatyoubave done.
Grateful-ly we ren - der serv-ice; Moreandmore we’llsingyourpraise.
~~

o T

- & -r!.'—l---h‘-_-l

o B I L W o 3 TR W g ] -"-I—'-‘_l
o !

Lord Je-ho-vah!Great Je - ho-vah! We your hon - or will pro-cEi’m.
Lord Je-ho-vah!Great Je - ho-vah! We will tell whatyou have done.
Lord Je-ho-vah! Great Je - ho-vah! More and more we'llsing your praise.

L )
L 27




41 Sing Triumphal Praise!

Joyously; in sfirring march lempo
A,

1. Let us sing Je - ho-vah's praise tri-um - phal, In whose atrength wo
2 Yet us sing Je - ho-voh's proise tri«um-phal, Sound the warn - ing
3, Let us ging Je - ho-valis praise Lri-um - phal As  we teach the

W - ——ﬁ‘-_l_‘-__----l-—
A M W B T T Y 5 S o il B W . .

face the might - ¥ foe; Nev-or let the en - ¢ - my die
lond for all to  lear, That our King will seon do-stroy the
hum-ble and the trog, Bhow.ing Lhemn  their priv-1i- lege of

| E— R S TR _k--_-----'--
|'I W bl S T TV b, T SN R T — A A B A -
I e e A SN A S AN e . B T ST S— — M

Fear them not! Bub for.ward let nvs  gol
wick - ed; Yes, the time i3 oh se ver-y  nearl
Help-ing afl  who seek God's will to  do.

W e v
AW LR T

Raise on high the Sig-nal of Qod’s na - tion; Helpmen fiee

LI SO 5 S i MMt Y ol S R S—
T ™ o 3 " v




Sing Triemphal Praise! (Concluded)
ritard. /M

o tempu

s 1) b,
. " N—— T M i . -
BN T B s & A1 | — T g
R W T S S S A W L N S S S S— iy
T i A AT E T . BT . S Sl
° -

e N s —

b . L M S Y A —
N P e b i A A BT B B i S S S S o S
I W N EE— —-"_-"'__’_—_u

‘\‘-_/
For to bim all hon - or is due,
-3 2 ol i

— ’uﬂ
"i Vrr

42 Hail Jehovah’s Goodness!

(Pealm 136)

Majestically; wilk measured movement

L Let Je-ho-volh b a + dored;O'er ero -8 -tfion he  ia Lord;
2 He are-at -ed ol thingseeen, Ifenv'n and earth and 4l be-tween;
3. Might-y works ho did of old, Broughthis floeck to Ca-naon's fold.
4. “Remnant”nowen - joy his  rest, “Oth - ersheep”nro rich - Iy blest.

kind-ness fail. Hail Je - ho-vah's good-ness, haill
give us Jight, Moon and stars to rule by night

re-mem-bored  us when low, Boavedus from 8 might-y  foe,
Nev-or will his kind-ness fuil. Hail Je - ho.vah's good-ness, haill




43 Arise and Shine!

(Iaaiah 60)

Broadly, witk jubilance

I, i T e i T .
- l‘- _‘r_t‘

1. Lift up, lift up your voice with sing-ing, With strength, O Zi-on, lift yoar voice;
2 Thesun willnot by day yoorlight be, Normoon her brighiness give at night;
3. Yoursonsand daughters, friendaandstrangers, As clouds of doves, to yon now fly,

*Mid earth’s gross darkness seb  praise ringing ; The King is at your gates, re-joies!
But (od him-self will be  your glo-ry, Je-ho-vab, youre - ter - nal light.
With - in  your walls, eafafrom all dan-gers, They joinin praining God Moat High,

- l-t—‘—_-"'_ll—---—

= _ S Tl Y S S S l.-'-'--_l-_-——

o7, W il N B S Y R S A~ AL T R LA
SuTaE——— W A e _—--'-I e L1 Ty e Al

_ _—-'— -
e e ]
-‘-‘-_2--__

T . S AR . B A

ritard.



44 Hail the Reigning King!
(Psalm 110)
With exullation; majestically
N | i

¥ = -y )

1. Look, you serv-ants of Je - ho-vah, 8ee the Bon of Da-vid now,
2. En - o-mies aro made his foot-atool By com-mand-ment of his God;
3. In thisday his will -ing peo-ple Joy-ful - iy make known his fame.

L) -

Crowned as King, en-throned in glo-ry; Ev - 'ry kmee to him must bow.
In their midst he now is rul-ing, Send-ing forth with strength his rod.
Boon bell judge a-mong the na-tions,Vin-di-este Je - ho.vah’s namal

-
Lt Tla N T
|+ K > e o 1l

L
-

Hail him! Hail Je - ho - val's King!

N

b by
el

olell
4
=

[ 1]
aEEBE
R -J

Hail him! Hail him!

ae

Hail him! Hail him! Hail him! Hail the King of

«1“”*
-4+ E:
Lj 5



45 Then They Will Know!

(Ezekiel 35:15)

Witk intensily; flowingly

LA W . T A S — s, T A
E— 11 1T ¥V ] o — 11 ] .y ]

-h_l-..._ - —
. M

1. Yong have your foes your ho - Jy name re-viled, With their de - ceit your
2. Your glo-rions pow'r,by Ba-tao long deo-fled, Beon will heshown, and
9. Prond bearts that imow no pit - y for the meek To hold their pow'r o’ar

ENEEE TERY S W CE e A
VR D T P A

ho - ly place de-flled. Soon will your King yeur right-cons-ness make known
nev-er more do-nied; Boan all his bost, in Ar-me-ged-don's war,
all man-kind do scek. Your might-y hand will break the hota-ful yoke!

8a - tan’s do-min-ion will be ¢ - ver- thrown.
With bimn will per - ish, and de-ceive ne more. Then they will know yon
Boon they will van -inhk who your wrath pro - voke,

[ T — . e
- — ] T Y A E— s W
- ——-—--I-_-—r—_r-

[
I . B B T i, S —
_._.-'_'-' el i e

L3
“ﬂ-!-.-_-'. A L.
"M T
~ ot T s
/




Then They Will Know! (Concluded)

1 | Y
LY 14

Li
=2
kuow, through - out ike whole ere - a - Hon,

Ft

]'. E;;.r Ir’.f y |r lrj= J

' 1
Eeae e ey
U fE # & ¥F {'—"—g- v -

All  you have par - posed yom will sure - Iy do!

n r L0 i rd L : L F - -
T L L d L4 T y 4
46 Jehovah, Our Dwelling-Piace
(Pasim 90)
With inlensity; broadly
i YT i 1 i 1 ] E L L Al
| TN T )| i 1 b 1 |l I ) — 1 1 1 F 2 |
1 L 1 it i i 1 1 - |
= = ;

1. Lord, youhnvebeen our dwell-ingp—place In " pen-er- a - tions past;

2, F'rom ev-er-lost - ing  you are Ged, To  ond-less years the same,

3. Teach us to num - ber, Lord,ourdays; True wis-dom we world learn;

4, And as we serve may  we par-take Of mer-cy v - er new.

-1

%

Be - foreyou gave the  hills their space Your maj-es - ty stood fast,
And tho webowed be - nesthyour rod Your love did us re-claim,
With un-der-stand-ing sing your praiee,That men to youmay burn.
Es - tab-lish [or your great name’ssake The work your serv-ants do.




47 Ministers for the Issue

Vigorously ; in march lempo
i b l‘ 4

T L
If_“’--—- —-——-c-
Y T S R T I A e et T - - B Y

1 Min - is-~ters up-beld the is-sue For the Lord in daysgone by;
2, Now the eli-max of the in-sue Finds the bearts of men in fear,
3. Min - is-ters now for the is-sue In the cars of all re-hearse

T
A AT AT R B T T S S A—
[ ——ww ] T W N Y LN L s ]

Wit-ness - es who, prov - ing stead - fast,(Jave to Sa - tan'a boast the lie.
Ap - pre-hen - give, yet  not know-ing That the tel - ie end is near,
Might-y acts of God Ja-ho - vah; Tell herules the

n - Rni-verse.

Faith-fyl proph-ets and =& - pos-tles, And Christ Jo - sus, chief of all,
Rol - ers mad-iy are eon-tend-ing For thisworld's su-prem-a-ey;
Thoe men may re-strain and bind you,Nev - er will the truth be bound!

Min -ia-ters who for the is - sue Wit-nessed to  both great and small,
Min - i5 - ters, now sound the warn-ing! "Flee to Tho The - o4 - ra-cyl”
Min - is - ters, ap-hold the is - sue, Make it known the earth a-vonnd!




48 A Life of Praise

With intensity ; flowingly
|

L 0h, £} mylife, Je - ho - vahGod, In ev - 'ry part with praise,
2.Fill  ev-'ry part of me withpraise; May all my pow-ers speak
3. Help me, O Lord,to sing yourpraise In  kind-ness and with skill,

Thet all mycon-duet may pro-claim Your be - ing and your ways,
Of you and of your love, Q Lord, Poor tho 1 be, and weak.
That oth - erz may both learn to know Andwani to  do your will

the lip of praisa a-lone, Nor e'ep ths praissing heart
youwil re - ceivefromme The glo.ry  due your name,
theydai-ly join with me In  prov-ing God s true;

I ask, but for a life mads up Of opraise in  ev-'ry part
As joy-fal-ly I ev - er escek To spread a-hroad your fame.
Your proise in - creas-ing «ly  well sing, In  strains for - ev-er new.




49 Seeking First the Kingdom

{Matthew 6:33)

Joyousiy; with me&sur&d 1 N
1 k z I

I_--_l-'-_._.-i-
o i % N W .. L
N LY R —— .-J

4
-—

1. Oh, how precious to Je-ho-vsh,Ob - jeet of lis keen de-Mght,
2. Wint & Ffa-vor % Qodsserv-antsTn  that King-dow work toshave!
3, Now this wick-ed worll iz end-ing, Soon the New Warld wiil a - rice;

I( W
."'—' -_---I-—.-_

Is tho Tho-o-crat - ic king-dom That will set all mast - ters right!
Be - ing cho-sen for thal serv-iee Let us give it great . est care.
Then all men will praise Jo - ho-vah, Enrth will he 2 par - & - dise,

Proph-els saw by [aith that king-dom, To its hopewers al-ways true;
Why be anx-ious for to-mor-rvow Lest wo hun-gey, fest we thirst?
Let’'s pro-claim the King-dom good news To all wen who blind -1y grope;

- h N, Iy
T S N, S L T . T b S M S Sy i W N o, Y ), S, T A W

And Je ~ ho-vah God's Chief Wit-neszs Urg-ces  us the same to do.
For our Qod will meke pro - vi-sion If wo seek the King-dom first,
Help-ing them to see the King-dom As ihe na-liong’ on - ly hope.




Seeking First the Kingdom (Concluded)
Chorus, slightly faster

| ——

! T
.- ; ) -
W W A S L S SR i .  — - = A
e g T

Keep on seelt - ing first the King-dom, Let it be yourchief de - light;

50 Equipped for Warfare

Earnestly; with moderate movement

L | — A _: N S I | i Jﬂlll hl ;l )| ]

1. Oh  tesch us, Lord,-rto war, E - quip ns for the fght,
2. And teach wus, Lord, the art With wis - dom to re - move
3. With nev - er  flag-ging zeal, Mzy we de-clare your ways,
4. Con-frol our ev - 'ry tho't; Our tol - ents all  en - Jist;

-" it _J‘ _’. s

L 1 L l X

Our minds and hearts with truth pre - pare, And guideour words a - right.
The er - rors that de-ceive Lthe heart, And Eruth to clear-Iy prove.
And help the blind -ed ones to sce  Yourtroth de - clares your praise.
And may our zeal, to judg-ment brought, Prove true be-niesth your test.




51 The News of the Kingdom

{Isainh 55:7)
With a gladsome Lilt

1, Oh, lia-ten fo thomews of the King-dom to-day, Oh, hear Je - sus say,
2, Jo-ho- vah thru his wit - ness-es ealls men to-day, “You wea-ry who pray,
3. Oh, bless-ed is the man who will beark-eca  to-day, And joy-ful - ly sy,

“Q'%er earth 1 holdsway; Your ad - ver-sar - ¥y soon  will he
- joice now you may; For Christ has come io reign, mal-ing
“The Lord TI'l o-bey!”™ For God preserves the Faith - ful; to

{ak - en a-way; Oh, hes-ten to es-cape his de - cep-tionk to-dayl”
oer-tain  the day Whenwantand painandsor-rowwill ven - ish s way."”
him trib ~ ute pay, And gath-er to his Big - naland ne'er from it stray.




The News of the Kingdom (Concluded)

52 God’s Mighty Arm, Awake!
(Isaiah 51:9)
Majestically; with power |
1 e - S =1t 1 —
F‘ﬁ'___g 'F‘ _a__g__l._.a_

L O might-y arm of God, a-wake! Pnt on your strenpgib, the  na-tions shake,
2. Say to thena-tions from your throne,”I am Je - ho - vah, God a-lone’;
3. You zons of God, his name proclaim, In ev-’ry land make known his fams;

And let your faith-ful serv-ants see  Your tri-umphs and your maj-es - ty.
Yourvoice their i - dols wiil von-found, Andcast their al-tars totheground,
Let ad-versepow'rsbe-forehimfall, Andhail Je - ho-vah, God o'er all,

—y - o W

55



53 Flee to the Kingdom!
(Zephaniah 2:2)

With intensity; flowingly

1. Oh, stek the Lord, all you meek oncs and low -1y; Seek righteousness 2nd seek
2. Come, al| that hun.ger for truth and for jus-tice, Why long-er sor - row and
3, Look up, yes, lifé up your heads with re- joie-ing, See all thosigne that the

meek - ness to-day; Thus it oy be in the day of his an - ger, That
ery out in pain? Seek now God's way to os - eape the op-pres-sor, Sub-
King - dom iz hers; Wel-come (he light that Je - ho- vah is send - ing, And

MDI'-.._-C _ ard -"---_-ll_ ]
1T 7 1 La W LI - |
_‘_=--__-_—:-|I=_--.._=-

you will be bid-den & - way.
mit-ting your-selves to Christ's reign.  Flee to the Kingdom, God's way of eseape;
let him a-Jone be your feor,

= la 3 B B W Lo Tla W]
.."‘-' EE . T T L

=] _-h_-—'-ll'-—.--'—.-.-"ﬂl.--

O Y Ly

Firm on his gide take your stand;

There you will find his pro-
{take your stand}

N
-..._:_il:_-.-_--'l'-

56



Flee to the Kingdom! (Concluded)

, !."l-‘l_l—.—__-
i W S N A R —
e || ]

-
-
- .

tec - tion and bless-ing; Hos-ten to heed his, com - mand!
b (his oom - mandl)

54 Forward! Theocratic Warriors!
Confidently; with vigor! l
4 1 1 1 [
= e
\_;" - ’ - Nt —
1. Oft in  dan'- ger, oft in woe, For.ward, The-o .erat-ic
2. For.ward, The-o - erat-iec  war-riors, go, Keep & - breast and
3. Let yoor faith - ful hearts be glad; Mareh,in God's whole
4, On - ward, then, in bat - tle move; More than con - qu'rors
—_ o l Cosiy’

e a—— ——
A

SEnR

war - riors, gu; Fight the fght, main - lain the strife, Strength-ened
fuce the foe; Do not fee in dun-ger's hour; You well
gv - mor ¢lad;  Fight, nor think the bat-tle long; Vie - t'ry
you will prove; Tho op-posed by man.ya foe, Chria - tian

with the bread of life, -Strength-ened with the bread of  life.
know your Cap-tain’s pow'r, Yoa well know your  Cap-tain's pow'r,
soon will be your song, Vie - Pry soan will be your eong,
sol - diers, on - ward B% Chrig - tian aol -diers, on-ward go.




55 Expressing Appreciation
(Romans 11:23-35)

Heartfell; wilh a tmooth lilt
J

1. Oh, the depthsbath of the nch-es And the knowl-edpe of the Lard!
2. By Je - bo- vah's great com - pas-sion Lel us grat - i - tude ex - press,
3. Not to world-ly ways con-form-ing, Tet us prove whn! is God's will;

»
P 1l s — 1 T RIT ]
A S Y Pl 3 A
w

How un-scarch + a - ble his jndg-menta! Nor has man  his ways ex-plored!
And de-vote our liv.ng bod - ies Te hiscause of right-conz-ness,
By tho truth’s trans-form-ing pow - er Faith-ful-Iy  our vows ful-fll.

Who to God has giveen conn « sel, Or to him  hos ren-dered aid,
Hav-ing made & ded-i- ca « tion, Bs to that a.gree-ment true,
Ev - er pray-ing for Qod'sblesa-ing, Let us serve withlow-1y mind,

That o vs be'd be in - debt-ed Or (bat we should ha  ro- paid?
Withtha pow - er of our rea-son Do.ing all that we can do.
Show-ing love (o one an - oth-er; Thustruejoy &nd peace we'll And.




56 Oh, Walk with God!

Liltingly; with warmth

H L i 3 o

1 % L | L
.-ﬁ'-.'
|l W B TN A B  E— Y Y —
1 N Iss -ﬂ--_-.-_ —-—..u

1. Oh, walkwithGoed and yor will find How he can cheer your t?:i"y,
2, 0k, walkwithGod in pi-ri-ty, Ro-lapsenot in - to sin;
3. Ob, walkwith(lod in faith-ful-ness, For thenyon will at - tain

And Jead you with a  pence-fol mind Straight on ‘to per - feet day.
Ad - vanca fo full ma - tu - ri-ty And his ap+pro.val win.
Con - tent-ment true, and god + li-ness, Which arethe greai-est gain.

P

His Joy will sirength-en yon es dew Re-vives the droop-ing fow'r;
And on what-ev - erthings are pure Andlove-ly, true and jusi,
Oh, walk with God, be ev - er plad His glo-rious praise to  sing;

His mer - cies are each mom-ing new, And fresh at eve- ning h;u_;
On these things think, and to en-dure Let  God be eer your trust.
The pur - est joy thet can be had His King-dom work will hring.



57 Take Sides with Jehovah!

Confidently; with 6 smooth Lt

T T T N L WV L —
o e e e S e e e

"SR, T e S R
I .

1 I_l-”'. — l-".l

1. Once with con-fu - sion my sad heart was filled, Drink-ing the eup that tra-
3. Now with my whole heart P'll serve you, my Lord; Yes, to the hun-gry Ill
3 We will not fear whatthe Dev - il can do; Trust-ing Jo - ho-vah, he'll

l.'._l_l_-- -._l—l-._‘_h--' - N R
i e AR B A e B S h— _--'—- _—n_n- S

di - tion dis-tilled; Oh, with what g]ad-ness and  joy it was thrilled
ear - ry your Word, Shar-ing with ofth - ers the things I have heard—
car - ry us thru, Tho they be man -y and the we be few,

Cfeonis 7 with intensity
] h 4 ] |

- T Y
e T

When your sweet mes sage I heard (when I heard)!
Prois-ing the name of my God (of my (God}! Take sides with Je - ho- vab;
Qod is ourstrength and oar song (and oursong)t

He'll never for-sake you;  Walk e'er in his




Take Sides with Jehovah! (Concluded)

tell the glad i - dings Of free-dom and
1"’ -

peace,

Tell,

His ruole by Christ Je - sus  Will

58 Adore and Praise the Lord

(Psalem 148)

Exullingly; flowing smoothly
|

= 7
- - b}

1, Praisc the Lord] you heav'ns, a - dore him; Praise him, an-gels in the height;
2, Praise the Lord, for he has spo - ken; Worlds hia might-y voice o - beyed;

3, Praisethe Lord, for he glo-rious; Nev - er will his prom-.ise fail;
4, Praisethe God of our Sal va tmn,Hosts on high, bis powrpro-cla:m,

.
-
:f L
1 i_ 1 r.A

et
AN
g

Bun apd moon, re- joice be- fore him;Praise him, all you starsof light.
Laws whichnev-er will be bro-ken,For  iheir guid-ance he bas made.
Ho will makehis sheep vie- to-ricus;Sa - tan’s hosts will oot pre« vail.
Heav'n and earth, and all  ere - a - tion,Laud and mag-ni - fy his name,

1 Ll
F’ L 4 1 | X 1 L i | LAR
L




59 “Preach the Word!”

(2 Timothy 4:2)

Confidently; with brosdness

— i

] /!
- T 1 | i — b, i "l S
- | .

.

1. “Preach the Word!” the High - er  Pow - ers Haveeom-mand-ed in this day,
2. “Preach the Word!” yes, preachin  ses-gon,Al - weysread-y to im-part
8. “Preach the Word " yes, preach, un - eeas - ing;0h, how vi - fal that all .hesr!

' H
What a priv.i- lege is ours  That di-vinecharge to o - hey.
To eaxch one who asks a res-son  For the hope with - in  your heart,
Wick-ed-ness is fast in ~ creas-ing Andthe +tel - i  end draws near,

» - »
- -

F—v—T (B

—— v a1 =

“Preach the Word1” the meek ones teach-ing, Help-ing them to un-der-stand
“Preach the Word[" tho op « po - &i - tion Makes it out of sea-son seem;
“Preach the Word 1" and bring eal - va-tion To wour-self and oth-ers too;

M
T N NI il e st RaE—

- A
—
|

King - dom truths, and keep on preach -ing On the streeis throngh-out thelamd.
Faith-ful be to yourcom-mis - gion; Trustin God, who is sm-preme.
“Preach the Word!"” for vin - di-ca - tion Of Je - ho - vah's nams is due.




60 Press On in Kingdom Service!

\ Confidently; moderate march tempo
i

==

1. Press on  in King-dom serv - ice! It's work your Qod did choose;
2. Let’sraise Je - ho « vab’s Sig - nal In truth and right-eous - ness,
31t i3 re-quired of sol - diers That they shall loy - al  bhe;

i

-
-

o
et 1}

Az ded « i - cot.ed warriors, You have no time to lose,
With the v - pit-ed pur-pose 'Thatmeets with sure sue-cess,
Tho called and cho-sen warriors Mustkeep in - teg - ri - ty.

iid
Quicklbuck - le on the ar - mor, Andgrasp faith’s might-y shield;
Ok come, let us 4o - geth - er Ex-alt God's ho-ly name,
Then let our ¢ry be, ‘On-ward! Our Cap - tain we'll o - hey,

Tha depth of love's de - vo - tion TIs fest - ed on the fleld.
Till all the hosts of Sa~tan Are put to o - pen shame.
Til vie - to-1ry at-teived is  Andtruth has won the  day.




61 Rejoice! the Kingdom Has Begun!

{Revelation 12:12)

Jubslantly; with o Ll

), Re- joice! Re-joice! For Ged amd Christ are reign-ing!Re - joice! Re-
2. Re - joice!  Re-joicel For Cod and Christ are reign-ing!Re - joice!  Re-
3. Re - joice! Re-joicel For God and Christ ave reign-ing!Re - joice!  Re-

Jjoice! Tho King-dom hes be - pun! Now is the time God will  ex.press His
Jjoice! The King-dom has he - gun!  The drag-on and hiz de-meon horde Wit
joiee! Tho King-dow has be - gua! Tho Sa-tan now, be-cause he kmows His

wrath ’gainst all un-right-eous-ness, Thetime for him to give re-ward To
Mi - chael and bis an.gels warred;That de-mon hordo was cast toearth; Re-
time  is short,zendsman-y woes, Yoo “oth-er sheep” be of good eheer,l-lls

faith - ful sorv-ants of the Lord. Re-joice!l Re-joice! For Sa-tans world is
Joice, you heav-cos, with great mirth!Re « jeice! Re - joice! Fornow has eome eal-
cer- tain end i8 ver - y near! For cv-er andev-er! Je-ho.vah God is




Rejoice! the Kingdom Has Begun! (Concluded)

|7
end - ing! Re-joicel Re - joice! he New World is ‘gt hand]
va - tion! Ra-joice! Re-joice! The vie-t'ry hazs been wanl
reign-ing! For ev-er and ev-er! His King-don: will en . durel

.
c ul_._..—-—-.__p.-_d-.u.—_-nd A ._ i
'_--__--LE—J‘_'--H_'-- Rl --E-'."‘—F

oy 1 4

. Praise to Ged, by whm;e A « noint - ed Fast for free - dom
., As the I1ght keeps on in - eress - ing, Shin.ing more to
0 - penedare the gates of Zi - on, By her King in
Bold - ly we will take

truﬂ-t’s ar - rows, Sirikethe earth ua-
g
L1

| s 1

wo now  stand; To tra - di - tions yoke of bond- age
per - fect day, With kis wise and feith - ful serv - ant
dew of youth; Let was en - ter wilh  his na - tiom,
ceas - ing - ly; For Qod’s ar - row of de - lilv - 'ranpe

f lay the hand, Nev.er will we lay the hand
Let. us press on in  the way, Let us press on  in the way.
Benr - ing wit-ness to the truth, Bear-ing wit - ness to the truth,
Gives sure hope of wie - to - 1y, Givessmre hope of vig-to - ry.




63 Earth’s New King!

(Paalm 2)

Stirring march

1. See yon-der o'er the moun-tain tops—The sight my beart en - tran - ces—
2, The King him.self leads on the way; With joy their Lord they fol - low;
3. For, oee, thetimehascome 2t last For Chrnist {o reign in pow-er,

Je - ho - vah'shost, his serv-antelass, In wun - i - ty ad-vane-es!
He speaks the word and they o - hey, Nor fear they for to - mor.row;
And all  hia foesshall lick the dust, Fornowhaseome his hour!

Their hel-mets bright a - gainst thesky Bid ig -no-ranceend er-or fly;
Their two-edged sword, the Word of God, Their feet with gra-cious  ti-dings shod,
Je - ho-vah now makes bare his Arm!Oh, hearthe trum-pet’s loud a - larm!

They shout a - boud their bat - tlo ery: “Christ reigns! C Earth, re - ceive him!”
They walk the way their Master trod, E'en ur - todeath they fol-low.
Ba  wise,you rul-ers, do neharm; You  judg-cs,own his pow-er!




Earth’s New King! (Concluded)

fKiss the Son, lest he be an - gry, And you per-ish in the wayl

N oo
&3] X
L T 1]
L bl il
I L + D S~
~——

Bless - ed are all they that put their trust in

1. Berv-antsof the heav'n-ly King, As we jour - ney Jlet us sing;
2. Wallk-ing bum-bly with our God, In the way our Mas-ter trod,
3. Let wus with 2 read - y mind Feed with fruth the meek we find;
4. BE'en tho bit-ter foes we meet, Per-se - cu - tien we'll de - feat;

+ 5 5

Sing Je - ho - vah’s worsthy praise, Glo-rious in his worksand wsys.
Ed -2 - ca - tion freewe give, That his ‘‘oth-er sheep” may live.
Nev-er serve for self-ish gain, But God’s right-eous-ness main - tein,
Then thru Christ, our Fa-ther’s Son, We ghall hear n  glad “Well done”.




65 Send Out Your Light!

(Paalm 43:3)

Beucchingly ; in flowing manner

- -n-—r—--
M “-_ur—l—mr -“l-_—.--_llr
W L S - [T e ——
=T S . S N SN S S S E——

1. Send out your light and truth, O Lord; Let them our lead - ern  be
2. Send ont your light and truth, O Lord, Whererde - mon hosts hold ewny;
3. Bend out your light and truth, O Lord, And let their beama =0 bright

—

. G A M— - -'-I_—.-__.._—
-w—.--—_.-— 1 ¥ -

R - i S B E— —

To guide us up to Zi + on'aheight For wor-ship pure and  free
Lest ig - no-rance and self - inh - ness Black out the light of day.
True com-fort bring to thosa who dwell In  shad-ow of death’s night.

.
b1 el

Send out your truth, oh may it, Lord, Helpux to serve with oue pe-vord.
Bend ount your truth, give warn-ing clear To gl that Ar-ma - ged-don’s near.
Bend out yourlight, oh let men see Yourglo-rti-ous The - og-ra-ey.

Y i | B |4 I 14 |- | 4 I T [
Chorus ~ -/
ot M —_ .
. i Ll T 1 1 11 1
' = S-S5 =
your light, \-rour light &nd troth, O I.-ord
d out your light,

L
il . L B
T M ST S A W Sl e e—— Y G ekl .




66 Contending for the Faith

(Jide 3)

Vigorously; in march tempo

1. Since Mes-si-ah's sec-ond pres-ence Wick-ed works on  earth  &-bound,
2 Nev v er let the Dev-il weak-en Our surefaith in  things fore - told;
3. Use each av-o0-nus of serv-ice For the trme faith to eon- tend;

Cold has grown lhe love of man -y, Ver-y it - e faith is found.
But by atod - y, prayerand serv-ice, To  the faith lei’s flrm - Iy held
Jive & bold andfaith-tul wit-ness Till this world comes to  its end.

Far-nest-ly lel’s be con-tend-ing For the faith that waz re.ceived
By ourstesd-fast - ly con-tend-ing, Yield-ing not to doubt or fear,
ith Ja - ho-vah's vin - di - ca - lion Wick-ed-ness will no more be;

B‘?' the saints, a - pos-tles, proph-ets, Men who in God's Word be-lieved.
We willstrength-en one an - oth - er B0  that all may per - se- vere.
We'll re-joice in full sal - va - tion Thru the pureThe - o ~ ra - ey.




67 The New Song!

{Pealm 98)
Jubilanily; with vigor!

» by by
T e W N " WAL b T,
-’ s e Ir a1
| I

to God the Lord o song of glad-nees that is
a joy -~ ous shout lo God Jo - ho - vab, all the
themight -y  sen and all that there - in is  ronr

new; Tell of all the grealthings be's done and yet will dol
earth; Sing to Godyour prais-es  with ju - bi-lanoe und mirth!
praise, Let thoss op the carth pow ex - uoli-ing voig-es raize!

1 L
S e’
Praise his ho - ly Arm, and his right band for vic - to-
Praise Je.bo - vuh  God, yed, sing A - lond be-fore the
Let the floods re - joieo and let the riv - ers elap their
L - -
L4 y — l ': i

-1 |

3 In  the sight of nll men he has judged mght-eous - ly!
Laord, Harp and horn and trum-pet soond praise in  full ao - cord!
hande, Hillsand monn-taine sl -s0 sipg prais-es iz  all landsl




The New Song! ¢Concluded)

Singl Bing! Bing! Lond let the New Sopg ring!t

Bing! Bing! Bing! Je - ho-vah now s King!

68 Sing God’s Praise!

Happily; with flowing movement
|

ol Sy N N R e A S .
[ Sy p 8 11 o a1l oo T ]
B - S .l I O O

. Sing God’s praise, his glo - ries show, Saints with-in hie courts be- low,
. Bing God’s praise, you'oth - er sheep” Who  his tes - ti - mo - ny keep;
. Sing God's praise, hismer - ciea trace; Praise hia pa-tience and his grace:
. Stringaand vele - cs, hends and hearts, In the con - cert bear your parts;

e T 4D e

An - gels round his throme & - bove, All that sco. and share his love.
In bis tem - ple day and night, Sound his praise with all your might.
All that he for us has dooe; Al he sends ws thru his Son.
All  that breathe, your Lord 8 - dore; Sing his praise yet more and more.

- .
o] D ~ A A = e

BN N EEmm— . M
[

" . A N A _w—
Ci— . A i /B U W Sl W A




69 Tell ¥t Cut!

Joyfully; with vigor

1l Tell it out =& -mong the ma - tions that our Lord s King;
2. Tell it out & - mong all man-kind that the Bav - jor reigos;
3, Tell it out a-mong the peo - ple Je-sus’ reign be - gios;

Y]

.

b
1411

s j <

oet! Tell it out Tell it out a-mong the
out! Tell it ontl Tell it oat a - mong the
outl Tell . it out! Tell i out a-mong the

f:ii

na - tions, bid them shout and sing; Tell it out! 'Tell it  out!
pris-'ners, bid them hreak their chuins; Tell it  out! Tell it  ontl
pea-ple he the vie-t'ry wins; Tell it out! Tell it out!

Tell it ont +with ex - ul - ta - tion that he will in - cressr,
Tell it out &-mong the weep - ing ones that  Je - sus  lives;
Telt it ont a-mong the cit - ies and from door te door;




Tell It Qui! (Concluded)
A h_ b N i)

% | %
3 L1

i
That the might.y KingMes- #i - sh is the Prince of Pencn; Tell it

Tell it out a-mongthe wen-ry onea what rest he pgives; Tell it
Spreadit forth up-on the printedpage all na-ticns o'er, That the

out  with ju - bi-la-tion; let the song ne'er cease; Tell it oot! Tell it oumtl
out  a-mong themin-ners, thatke all  for- gives; Tell it out?! Tell it omt!
world's regep - e - a - tion i3 for ev - er - more; Tell it out! Tell it out!

o
70 Stick to Your Work!

(1 Timothy {:186)
Vigorously; in moderale tempo

L. Btick to your work of preach-ing ithe good news;Ful - ly prove your min-is - try,
2. Btick toyour work of sound-ing the warn-ing That it's high time te & - waoke!
3. Btiek to your worlkcof giv-ing the wit- ness;Tell the pood news far and wide;
4. Btick to your work of serv-ing Je-ho - vah; Ba de-pend - & - ble pndtroe;

™ n B e N S N S S R
s il a1 g sl g g e e e el o —— ]
. . M . S A e S S S M N S .y _— -
S O Sp— — R S—— E—— E—— U ———— — - — " R

Watch your-selt  and watch your teach-ing, That your pro-gress all may see.
Boon will Christ fight Ar - me-pged-doen For Je-ho-vah’s own name's sake.
Help - ing all the meek and low - ly To come o - ver on God's gide.
There - byehars hix vin-di - ea - tion, Savayour-self and oth-ers too.




71 *The Sword of Jehovah and of Gideon!”

(Judges T:18)

Egrnestly; with @ lilt

1. There'sn call go-ing out thru the length of the land, To sorve in the
2. All you meek, will yoa join with the Lord inhis work? He seeks ell the
8, Oh, then has-ten r-way to the work forio-day; Go forth with yonr

1 L | % 1Y 1 - |
[ | b L
ar - my of Gid-e-on; For ow Cap -tain has is - sued the
will - ing and loy - al Therp is  serv - ite for oll; =0  re-

heart filied with glad - ness; Com-fort all whom you meet with hia

wy
-
L 4

fi - nalecommand To van-quish the co-horts of Mid-ian,
spond to his call, With{banks for this priv-i-lege roy-al. Then up, up, my
wes-sageso sweel: His King-dom will ban-ish o}l sad.ness,

sonl, lin-ger  nmot;

74



“The Sword of Jehovah and of Gideon!” (Concluded)

foe, and shout as we ga, “The Sword of Je-hovahand of Gid-en!"

A W
I T T L T e —— N EERAT
_-»_.J-.'--_— I.-_-—.--_- (1}

72 The Glory of Jehovah

{Psaim 19)

Grandly; in skirring tempo

1. The heav'ns de-elare the glor-y of Je-ho-vah, The wark-ings of his
2. Jo - ho - vab’siaw is  per-fect,life re-new.ing, His tes - ti-mo-ny
3. Je « ho - vah's judgments, pure they are aud right-cous; By keep-ing them hia

hands in skies a-bove we ste; Yes, day to  day poursforth his
sure which makes the xim-ple wise. His pre - copte make the heart ve-
gerv - ants reap &great re-ward. Ob, may our words and in - most

praise, Night lells to night of knowledge, might and maj - es - 3.
joice, Pure his ecom-mand, which firm will stand, makes glad omr eyes.
thoughts e found by you up-right andtrue, omr Roek and Lord.

- P2

==




3 “All Things New!"

(Revelation 21:1-5)

SsE===e—s

1, The signe of the times show God's king - dom bo - gun,
2, Let all men the free New Js - ra - - lem see, Ths
3. The it - ¥ of Gad will be all men'a de-light, Witk

Happily; smooth-flowing
|

glo -~ ry enthroned sits Je-ho-vah's Son, The bet - tie in heav - en he's
bride of God's Lamb, shin-ing ra-diant-ly; A-dorned now with most pre-cions
gates that are o - pen by day and night; All na-tions will walk in her

fought and won; F dsoon  on  the eavth  will God's will be done.
gems is she, And on - ly Je-ho - vah her light will the.
glo - rybrightt O serv-ants of God, mnowre - fleck that light.

Re-joice! God's dwell-ing is with men, And he him.self re-sides with them.

e O




“All Things New!” (Concluded)

[ _-—_—I-I_Q-II-—".__-
M - CE O T A SO R R L DR A Y
[ 8 T T8 B N | vy _.-n.-__--lln.-_-l l.-.l |

Nomore will there be pain or ery - ing, Ne sor-row-ing nor an-y dy - ing;

my life and bring it, Lord, With your will in full ee- cord;
2, Take my feet and take my hands, Let them serve your wise com-mands;
3. Take my mo-ments and my days, Let them flow in con-stant praize;
4, Take my heart and may it love Truth and wis- dom from a - bove;

my voice and let it  sing Praises al - ways to my King,
Take my in - tel-lect and wuse Ev-’'rypow'r as yon will choose,
Take my sil - ver and my gold; Noth-ing, Lord, would I with-held.
Take my - self, may oll I do Be wel!-pless ~-ing, Lord, to you.

2 . . 1

== S e

7




75 The Taunt-Song Against Satan

(lsaiah 14)
Vigorouslyl
]

1. This chal-lenge Sa-tan bold-ly hurled In - to the face of God:
2 Yet to thea-byss,God has de-ereed, Soon Sa-tan must be brought;
3. 'Gainst Sa-tan  let the ‘taunt-song’ ring, That he maykear his fate;

amIh

. S S A T A . S A .—
FHOY iyt gt ] "__I_-
s W I S 208 1y M B S

.

“The earth Il rule, yes, all ike world Shall lie be - neath my rod!
Por his re-bel-lion and his greed, Hell sure-ly come tonought.
With joy let ail the right-eous sing, “God’s tri - umph we &.wait]”

- bove the stars of God I &it, Ex - alt-ed in the sky;
In chains of death he will be bound, With all his de - mon horde;
Re - bel-lion will no more a - rise To mar theheav'nly scene;

‘-___‘ =~ I = N 1
ﬂ'la--=—-___--_

To me the might - y shall sub-mit; I°ll be like the Moat High!"
Be-neath Christ'aheel he will be ground; De - strue-tion his ra - ward!
All earth will be 2 Par - p-dise Of joy and love ga-rene,




76 The Day of Jehovah

{Psalm 118: 24}

Joyously; with g steady movement
| H iy b,

i i

1 “This is the day Je - bho- vahmade,” To mag-.ni-fy his Son;
2. Blest be theLord, who comes to men  With King-dom trath and light,
3. This is the day when “oth-er sheep” For God do take their stand,

Lot heav'n re-joice, let earth be glad, And praise sur-round the throne.
Who comes, in God Je - ho-vabi'sname, To rale with pow'r and might.
And their in-teg-ri -ty do keep, A  famith-ful wit-ness band.

Ho - san - na for our reign-ing King, For Zi - on’s cor-ner - stone!
Ho - sar - na in the high-est strains His saints on earthmow  raise
With-in  the tem-ple night and day They serve at  his com - mand;

Lord, send prog-per-i - ty and bring Sel - va - tion to your Own.
The heav - ens new in which he reigns U - nite to give God praise.
They laud and praise his King al- way, Ard preach through-ont the land.




77 “Lord, Here Am I; Send Me!”

(Isaiah 6:8)

With intensity; flowingly

1. To-daymen heap re-proach andshame In man - y wayson God’s £air name.
2 Men moke the tannt that God is slow; Ths fear of Qodtheydo not know,
3. To-day the meek ones mourn andeigh Be-csuse the e-vils mul-ti - ply;

Someshow God weal, some painthimerael ;“There is  no God!" a0 says the fool.
They per-se-ente his serv-ants troe, And man - y such-like things they do.
With hon-est hearts they seek to find  The truth thet gives one peace of mind.

I~ - — T
1y T

Who'll go the name of God to clear? Who'll sing his praise formen to hear?
Who'll tell the wick - ed what's in storc ¥ Whol warn of Ar - ma-ged-don's war?
Whe'll go withcom-fort to the meek § Who'll help them right-cous-ness to seek?

“Lord, here am I;send me, send mel sing yourprais - es faith - fol-ly;
‘‘Lord, here am I;send me, send me] Dllsound the warn-ing fear-less-ly;
“Lord, kere am I;send me, sendme! I'lltench the meek ones pa- tient-ly;

| I T d :




“Lord, Here Am I; Send Mel” (Concluded)

78 Progressing in Service
Tenderly; with a smeoth Ult

1. There wes a time we did not Imow The way a Chris- tian ought to
2. Our priv-i-lege wetheneonldsee Of serv-ing The The - oe - ra-
3, We wit-ness now fo all we meet, Fromdoor to door and on the
in ev-‘'ry land Truewor-shipwide - ly to ex-

[
. & & 1! — I''&m = T3 .—.- S S R S T E—
H‘Ih-'.- [ L W Tk l-—_- ST I . B —
-"- .-I-l_'.—l‘—

BO; And then Je - ho - wvsh sent the light, Showed us the
ay; Of mak-ing known  Je - ho-web’s fame, And vin-di-
street; Con-dect-ing Bi - ble stud-ies too, And al-ways
pand  Msy we serve faith « ful -y as one, Un - til God

trutk and what is  right; Showed us tha fruth and what is right.
eat - ing his great name; And  vin-di - eab-ing his great name.
‘let - ting God be true’; And al-weys ‘let - ting God be trme’
says the work is  dome; Un - Gl God says the work i3  dome.




79 To the Work!

Joyfully; with viger!

1. To the work! to thework! O you serv-ants of God! Let us Ffol-low the
2, To the workl to thework! let tha bun.gry be fed; To the wa-ter of
3. To the work! to the work) thereia serv-lse for all; Boon the old world of

path that our Mas.ter hes trod; With the joy of Je-ho . vah cor

life s the thisty bo led, Ta our OGod and bhis 8ig - nal onr
dark.ness and ar-vor will fall. Then the name of Je-ho - wveh ex-

strengthto  :g-mew, Let us do with our might what our hands find to do.
prais - ei wil be Whilo we her - ald the - dlngs, Bal « va - tion ia free!
alt - edwll be As bis glo-ryshines forth thru The The-og-ra.ey.

oy _-_‘—-——..—‘--——_—— LB = T
H“J_"_'“"_"_'—"-— — M1 )
AL S . AR . S . A AR, R --—-_—-—-—-—-—

Has - tming on, Has-t'ning
Hes - t'ning on, Has - tniog on,




To the Work! (Concinded)

o, | %

T h:}[} L N 1
i i ’ | I i)

= L 2 .

Has - t'ning on,

80 Pay What Belongs to God

(Matthew 22:21)
Earnestly; in measured lempo

1. Tho Cae-sar ghonld your serv-ice olaim Or threat-en with the worst,
2. We havebeen pur-chasedwith a price, Noe mora are we our own;
3. If wewouldbring Je - ho - vah praiss, Help “oth - er shepp™ get  life,
4. Pay what be-longs to God Most High, Herve The The-o00 - ra - oy;

min - is-try keep free Crown blame, Ro - mem-ber God comes first.
80 serve at an - y sas - rf - fice Our God, and bhim a - lome.
We may notwalk in world - ly ways Or joln in world-ly  strife.
fear-lessely #'er test - i - fy To his trne sov 'reign - ty.




81 Wake the Song of Kingdom Cheer!

{Paalm 95)

.!quusly ; with m'gar!

| T T
'I'"-'-l-"I_;:__'I.‘.-=--_‘I_I‘_l-'" e S v P
- —a i ——— - —— - -'_-_——

k b | N | 1 1

1, Wake the song of King-domebeer! Let it ring out loud and elear;
2 Whake the song of King-dom cheer! Lot it ring aut fer and nesr.
3. Wake Lhe song of King-dom cheer! Let all men of good-will hear,

Praise Jc - ho - vah's sav-ing aid; Tell the won-drous things he's made,
Praise Je - ho - vah, God of might; Praiso the Judgeof truth and dght.
For - cats, preise God with your voice, And, es-tab-lishedworld, re- joice!

F 4 AL J
13 13 i |

—
Feared m-bove 8l gods is  he, Clothed with awe-some maj-es - Ly,

Trem - ble, carth, be-fore the Lord: He no more will be ig-nored.
Let the seas  in thun-der rosr, Wam of Ar - ma-.ged-don's war!

. _—“— --’_‘_ L_1 &

Joy + ful - ly let &ll men sing, Hail Je - ho-vak as their King!
Joy - ful - ly nowsound thestmine That our God Je-ho-vah reigns!
Praise the God of right - eous-ness; Berve the King in faith-ful - ness.

-
1 1 — & i ! e W T T

84



82 The Glorious Treasure of Service

(2 Corinthians 4:T)

Warmly; with 6 smooth 1}

L

'-_.-__I__ E Yy _-I.'—l'-'_I__ll-'_'--
!ll-"'l-"_‘l- Tl M S U AN N . SR R N— BCEl —

1. We thank you, Lord, for King-domtruth You bave to  us made lmown,
2. We tback you, gre-cions Cod, thatwe May tes - & - mo -~ oy give
3. Bo - cause in earth-en ves - gels we  Buch heav-’nly tress-ure bear,

in this prez-ent e-vil world Your pre-ciouslight has shone,
To those wke un-der Sa-tan’srule In earth’s gross dark -mess live.
Help u#s s a-ble min-is - ters Your glo-ries to  de - clare;

We thenk you, Lord, for com- fort, hope, That it to us does bring;
O  glo-rious treas-uve, rich - er far Thao serv - ing men could bring,
Te wor-ship you as wit-ness-es In  spir-it and in  truth,

For we nolong-er sigh ard mourn, But songs of joy now sing.
Thus to .be wsed, in work like this, So long, by such a lkingl
With face o3 bold aud un - a-shamed As  in our Chris-tian yomth.




83 Rich in Good Works

(1 Timothy 8:17-19)

Happily; in measured fempo ) N |

[
L
" -‘;Q__--'.-—’-.-- b A LA
T 1 — STy B, TR Nl Y
.

1 What & won » derful Pro-vid -er In Je - ho - vah God, our Loyd!
2. Oh, what fol - ly to be spend-ing Al our time in gelf-ish strife,
3. 5o Yel'm wuse ourtimeand rich-es Andoursirengthto feed the poor

Makespro - vl - sion for thingsneed-ful Tho by man - y he's ig-nored
Heap-ing up mereworld-ly treas-nres Whichcan nev - ergive us lifet
And the hun.gry with the goodnewsa Of the King-dom hopsso suve

Heo gives ecloth - ing, food ond ebel.ter, Beed and goll, and sun and raing
Why not rath » ev ba oon-tent-ed Hav-ing things we real-ly need,
For by Kkind, un-self-ish serv.ica “Rich in good works” we will be,

Let's be thank-ful to our Fa.ther That bur lives he does sus-tain,
And by good decdsfirm -1y tak-ing Hold of life that'slife in-decd?
There-by lay - ing #p in heav-en  Treas-ures for e » ter.ni - ty.




84 Who Is on the Lord’s Side?

Earnestly; with a smooth I:'lt N

— -
e . S (e 1 T T 4 1
-'-'-_—-_.—-l. 'r'_‘-

1. Whe is on the Lord's sida¥Who will serve the King? Who will wit - ness for bim,
2. Flercomay be tha con - fliet, Strongmuayhe the foe, But ouor King Christ Je-sns
8, Cho-8en to be sol-diemIn an & -lien land; Look-ing to our Cap-tain,

King-dom i - dings bring ¥ Who will shan the world's side, Face it as his foof
Nonocan o - ver-ihrow; To the roy-al BSig - nal Vie-t'ry is ss - cure,
Firm-ly let om stand. Tn his King-dom serv - ica Let us notgrow cold,

Who is oo the Lord's sidetWho for him will go? Hear tha eall to serv-ice
For Je-hovah's pow - er Makes the tri-umph sure. Joy-ful-ly en-list-ing
Lat us be right loy - al, No - ble, true and  bald, Lord Je- ho-vgh, keep ns

=

A S W I S T S ] y——
—— o S L - i -y A — N W—
D S m——

In Jo-ho-vah's band; Come and join the Lord’s side, For him take your standt
In Ja-ho-vah’s Bght, Now wo'ro on the Lord’sside, For the truth and right!
In your right-eons war, Al - ways on the right side Nowand ev-er - more!

[ T Ly T N I T W TR - el
i .-_-_-—- —-—-.‘I Ly, ] -__...--ﬂl—l




85 The Signal

(Isaish 62:10)

Confidently ; with a smooth swing
[ i i

.
L - el M . B _I"-l
. o

1 ]
Xy
[t
- .
.

1, What is that Sig - nal, men of good - will, Bhin-ing in
2. Why do the na - tions fool-ish - ly rage, And in  re-
3. Sons of the Most High, what will yon do, Withsuch o

splen- dor on Zi-on's hill, High-ly ex -aslt-ed for nl to
bel - lion ev-er en-gage A - geinst the Big-nel, Je-ho-vah's
glo - rions pros-peet in  view?! Will you stand i - dle be-cause of

I - -
= 7 17 i T - B I & __ 1 | -

_l‘-‘__.—._‘_-- -'l:_P'-“'-
WE TEETFEE M. — . D
_ . S Y | S S A

Is it the King of The The-ot- ra - ¢yt
Sun, Deaf to the news that the King-dom’sbe - gun?
When all the signs show the King-dom is here?

L] » -
Yes, its the Sig - nal st up by  God, Bal - er of
But their de - i - ance and dJday of  pow'r Swift-ly are
‘Go thru the gates sod pre - pare the way,’ In tho com-

by

&8



The Signal (Concluded)

AT B TN T B
L1 e 1 ) ey a _ a f T
H LT ']

na - tions with i - ron rod; Won-der- ful, Conn -s'lor, the Priuce of
pear - ing the fi - nal hoor; Soon will the Sizg - nel his foes  de-
mand-ment youwust o - bey;  ‘Clear out thesfones, the Sig - nal raiss

Whose right - eovs king-dom  will ev - er  in- crease.
feat, Mak - ing the tzi-umph of God'aname com-plete.
i Bay to  the peo - ples: The New World iz nigh!

86 Cause for Gratitude
With inlensity; breadly

=T
Ao
-+

il
L

1. What-e’er may be our Jot in life OFf sor-row or of joy,
2. 0b, mag-ni - fy Je - ho- vah God; In earth ex - alt his name;
3. The hosts of Gad en-camp a-round The dwell-ings of the jost;
4, Oh, love the Lord, all you his sheep; The faith-ful he'll pre-serve;

L 1 1 1 1 ) 3
L 1 1 I 1 J—
1 1 | i | F Y

- L 1.2 I
-5t -r -

S

The prais-es of our God will still Our hearts and tongues em - ploy.
When in dis-tresa to him we ealled, He to our res - cue came,
De - liv-'rance he af-fords to those Who in his pow - er trust
S0 make his serv-ico your de.light, Aand from it nev - er swerve.

T —_— A — .
S E— — — —
S S i - —




87 Extending Mercy to Others

With o swing!

-l
]

1, When Je~-ho - voh de-creed that a ol - uge Bhould de-
2 New to-day  this old world too is end - ing And in
3. God  heshbrought truth and mer - ¢y to-geth - er, and re-

e T 1%
w1 . B T T
L . L . | /]
B - T L

stroy that old world leng a - go, Then to No-ah he gave 8 com-
mer - cy our God hes de-ereed That the news of its fin - ish  be
joio - ing s fonnd in ocur ‘land’. Pleas-ant fore-taste of New World con-

‘Build a boat, preach the Word,
giv « en So that who - ev - er will maygive heed.
Wa'll en - joy if we heed his eom-mand.

—s fx
Now, did No - ah re. jeet that as - sign s ment 'Canse he
Have you aeid, “I can-not preach the good news; Im -
Now s ours (o show mer - ey to oth - em By ex-




Extending Mercy to Others (Concluded)

nor - er hadboilt boats bs - fore? No, bot hemadegovdmse of God's
trained and am slow in my =peech”?But if youhave re-esived of God's
hort - ing all men far and near: “Flee at once {0 Jo - ho-vah's great

il

built and he preached "more and more®,
spir - it ean help yom o preach
king - dom of God that is heret”

88 Oh, Bless the Lord!

(Pealm 143)
With warmth; smoath!y ﬁowing

e -
' . . i i T —— l- M b W SN Y S S N E— -m RETH
- = T T~ || I P bR S T .__‘.l-_l-"_..- WL i

. Withsongs of praise up-on my lips Oh, bless the Lord, my soul;
Je - ho-vah s com-pas-sion.ats, Qur fes- ble frame well knows;
Re-moved as far s east fromwet Is  our jn - ig - uf - ty,

In heav-en God pre-pared histhrone, Q'er all his king-dom reigns;

For » get not all bhis ben - o « fits; Praise him whomadeyoa whele
On  sach s keep his cov - ¢-nant Hin  mer.ey he bhe-stows,
And fath-er-like he pit-ies those Who serve him faith-ful - ly.

You min « ig.ters, his pur-poee serve Through-out his wide do-mains.

e -"‘--.i
--"l'-' [ gy A}




89 Hear the Call!

Confidently; brisk march

1. Yon-der oo fair Zi-on’s moun-tain Standsher King in faith - ful - ness;
2, Trost in  him whe is your Cap-tain;Let mo heart in ter - ror quail;
3. On - ward march-ing, irm and stead-y, Tarn the bat-tle to the gate,

Vol - un-teers he calls for serv-ice In his fight for right-eons-ness.
Je - sus leads his will-ing pec-ple; In his name they will pre-vail
Til Je - ho-vak gainathe vie-t'ry Andhis name docs vin - di-cate.

-._.Ir_l_l-'.-l-—-
_- LB o LA " I —

[y = | 1o B N . ) ,———.-._ ]
L K I B A
S B A ey T ——

. A -..---_——-_‘-Ir'.l-—-_‘
% | o THN O W g T o o
—”—-_n--- -.__..-_n_n-.l-—




90 Christ Is Here!

Ezultingly; in measured movement

Z—1 p— 1y i - 7
| 1 1Y L

1. Zi - on'sking now reigus vis - to- rivus; Proph-e- ¢ies prove this iz true;
2. Cen-tn-ries God'ssaints a-wait-ed The par-an - sfa  of their Lord;
3. Giva to “oth.er sheep” in-struc-tion, Make them glad that Christizs  here.

God has crowned his  Son, so glo-ricus; Ba- tan's time o role is thri.
Now their hopes are con-sum-mst-ed; Now the time for their re-ward,
Spreadthe news of  re-con-struo-tion, For the New World now is near.

ey — — @ ——p— i ——g—wT1r—1——8 ¥
Bl G N — E— S— S N I S— - A
o i - _— -

Chrizst ia herel Christ is here! Now hoscome the Xing-dom's birth!
LL gL e

=

Christ is here! Christ is here to rule the earth!

.

il
e
]
i

Christ iz herel




91 Blessed Zionl!

(Paalm 123}

With warmth; majesticatly

- =T =1 t T " |
i — |

i I :={i=:;' i i;_i i —

1, % - on, most hap - py placs, A - dorned with won - droms grace,
2. There God’s n-noint - ed Son  Has fixed his roy - al  throne;
3. May peaca with-in  you be; With great pros - per - i » ty

S |! ’!“ :LF ;I! e "

Com-pact with walls of strength a - round; In yom God’s sheep ap-pear,
He sits with truth and judyg - ment there;  Homakeshis serv-ants glad,
May all in - hab - i - tants he blessed, All men that seek your peace,

To wor-ship, praise, and hear The Kirg-dom goe - pel’s joy-ful sound
And eom-forts mourn.ere sad, Tells them be strong  and ban-jsh  fear,
And pray for your in-crease, (lod's gra-eious 2 - vor oo them  reat,

84



Index of Songs

Bong No.
A Life of Praise .acoean 98-
Adore and Praise the Lord ce. 58.
“All Things New!” ..vuesnens 78
Arise and Bhine! Lsve.sesmnnse 48
“Be Glad, You Nations
with His People!” e %+
Be 8trong in Faith oo 19
Blessed Ars the People! a6
Blesssd Zion!
Caure for Gratitude ..uemne B8
Christ Is Herel c..oureceae. 90
Contending for the Faith ...a 66
Cournge, Press On! e 8T
Cultivating the Gift of Lovs ...
Dedication
Earth's New Kingl woavceean
Equipped for Warfare .ove-.
Examine Me, O God ... 10
Expressing Appreciation ...... 55
Bxtending Mercy to Others ...... 87
“Fear Them Not!” e B
Flee to the ¥ingdom! ... 58
‘Forward! Be Our Watchword . 18
Forward Go! o6

B8
T4
63
50

Bong No.
Forward! Theccratie Warriors| 54
Forward! You Witnessea! .n... 12
Fulfilling Our Commingion .. 87
Giving Jehovah the Praiss ... 14
God's Mighty Arm, Awaks! .. 52
God’s Righteons Reguirements . 11
Gratefn] Praise e, 18
Gratitnde for Divine Patience .. 32
Hail Jehovak's Goodness) ... 42
Hail the Lord’s Ancinted! — .
Hail the Reigning King! cowee
Hail the Signal!
Happy the Mercifull . e,
Hear the Calll . 88
Heaven’s Army Is Advancing! .. 28
His Word Is Truth
Hossnnas for David's Sonl oo b
I Am Jehovah! ... 25
Jehovah God, My Shepherd .. 30
Jehovah Is Our God! ... 39
Jehovah, Our Dwelling-Place .. 48
Jehovah, Our Bong!
Jehovah’s Attributes .o
Joyfol Serviee

2
44
1
20

..... U

21
35
38




Index of Songs (Concluded)

Song No.
Joyous Theocvatic Aectivity ... 28
Keeping Integrity ... S ¥ {

Let ANl Now Praize Jehovah! ... 31
Living Up to the Name .............. 15
“Lord, Here Am I;

Send Me!” .. SRR i |
Love’s More Excellent Way ...... 13

Ministers for the Issoe ... 47

Oh, Bless the Lord!l 83
Oh, Walk with Godl ...ccooceneeeee. 56
Pay What Belongs to God! _....... B0
Praise Him More and More ... 40
Praige the King of Eternity ...... 9
“Preach the Word!” ................... 59
Press On in Kingdom Service! .. 60

"Progressing in Serviee ................ 78
Rejoieel Jehovah Reigns! ... 36
Rejoice! The Kingdom

Has Begnn! e 61
Rich in Good Works ....cccvevcerene 83
Seeking First the Kipgdom ........ 49
Send Ont Your Light! e 85
Serving the King e 64

Sing God’s Praise! e, 68

Sing Triumphal Praise!

Bong of the Free .eeevvevcecenes

Btick to Your Work! ..oceeeec. . 70
Take Sides with Jehovah! ... 57
Tell Tt Ont! 64
The Dzay of Jehovah ....icenrenen 76
The Divine Pattern of Love _....... 3¢
The Dwellings of the Lord ........ 21

The Glorious Treasure of Service 52
The Glory of Jehovah ............. 72
The Greater Jephthah Callsl ...

The New Song! ccvemiconrenncnsenns 67
The News of the Kingdom ....—.. 51
The Servant’s Prayer ........... 22
The Signal 85
“The Sword of Jehovah

and of Gideon!” .. S i ]
The Taunt-Song Ags.mst Satan 75
Then They Will Enow! ... 45
Theoeracy’s Inerease .. 20
To the Work! e eiea 79
Wake the Song of

Kingdom Cheer! ......cercrrreene 81

‘Who Is on the Lord’s Side? _..... 84



